Puc. 42 Fig. 42 20-3323A.08.07.000 TI'mapooGopyaoBaHue HA MOBOPOTHOM MmuiaTdopme

Hydraulic Equipment on Slewing Turntable

Konu4ecTso No
! 1mos. Oobo3HaueHne HaumenoBanue Name HA ofHy ¢0. enuHUNy | pucynkos | Crp.
Ref. 1 Designation Qty per assembly Fig. Ne Page
unit

1 20-3323A.08.07.020 Tpybonposon Piping 1

2 D0-3323A.08.07.040 TpyOompoBox Piping 1

3 20-3323A.08.07.050 TpyOompoBox Piping 1

4 20-3323A.08.07.030 TpyOompoBox Piping 1

5 MTI'-300.222.1.002 Ckoba Clamp 2

6 7798.M10-8gx40.58.019 bonr Bolt 4

7 6402.10.65I".019 [aii6a Washer 94

8 D0-3323A.08.07.190 TpyOompoBox Piping 2

9 TY22-4584.PB/]20-30-650-4 | Pykas Hose 7
10 20-3323A.08.07.080-20 TpyOompoBox Piping 1
11 D0-3323.04.04.004 [Tnanka Strap 2
12 7808.M8-89gx40.58.019 bonr Bolt 6
13 6402.8.65I'.019 [aii6a Washer 5
14 203323A.08.09.030 TpyOompoBox Piping 1
15 20-3323A.08.07.065 Brok «ruraBaromero» noxoXeHus CTPeIbl Boom «floating» position unit 1 43 101
16 9833.020-025-30-2-2 Kosb11o Ring 2

17 26.23.10.720 Tpybonposon Piping 1

18 26.23.10.730 Tpybonposon Piping 1

19 30-3323A.08.07.012 Pykas 16x25-1,6 L=240+2 Hose 1
20 3-302-1-3900-07 XomyT Y oke 6
21 7798.M6-8gx30.58.019 bonr Bolt 6
22 5915.M6-7H.5.019 laiika Nut 6
23 11371.6.01.019 [aii6a Washer 6
24 20-3323A.08.07.350 TpyOompoBox Piping 1
25 20-3323A.08.07.360 TpyOompoBox Piping 1
26 20-3323.41.08.006 Ckoba Clamp 2
27 7798.M12-8gx35.58.019 bonr Bolt 9
28 5915.M12-7H.5.019 laiika Nut 19
29 6402.12.65I".019 [aii6a Washer 19
30 11371.12.01.019 [aii6a Washer 1
31 20-3323.01.82.682 [poxmamka Gasket 1
32 TVY25-02943.MI1-3 A£100 Manomerp P=60 MIla Pressure gauge 1
33 20-3323.01.82.680 BxutrouaTens MaHOMeTpa Pressure gauge switch 2
34 TY22-4756.PB/]12-21-650 Pykas Hose 2
35 20-3323.01.82.620 TpybomnpoBon Piping 5
36 D0-3322B.20.01.001 TpoiiHuk Tee-joint 1

97




37 D0-3323A.08.07.170 TpyOompoBox Piping 1
38 20-3323.01.80.004 Ddrnanen Flange 34
39 9833.030-035-30-2-2 Kosb11o Ring 24
KoanuecTBo Ne
! 1mos. Oobo3HaueHne HaumenoBanue Name HA ofHy c0. enuHUNy | pucynkos | Crp.
Ref. 1 Designation Qty per assembly Fig. Ne Page
unit
40 7808.M10-8gx40.109.019 bonr Bolt 72
41 20-3323A.07.21.070 PykaB Hose 1
42 20-33226.11.07.015 rymep Pipe union 1
43 20-3323A.08.02.850 [Matpy6ok Branch pipe 2
44 20-3323A.08.02.860 [Matpy6ok Branch pipe 1
45 9833.055-060-30-2-2 Kosb11o Ring 2
46 20-3323A.08.02.007 Xomyt Y oke 4
47 20-3323A.08.07.008 Pykas 65x77,5-0,29 L=520+2 (ny1s1 ruzpo- Hose (for hydraulic pump 333.3.56) 1
nacoca 333.3.56)

48 20-3322A.04.00.003 Bonka Boss 8
49 20-3322A.04.00.213 bonr Bolt 8
50 11371.8.01.019 [aii6a Washer 24
51 20-3323A.08.07.005 PykaB 16x25-1,6 L=750+2 Hose 1
52 20-3323A.08.02.003-10 rymep Pipe union 1
53 20-3323.08.01.500 TpyOompoBox Piping 2
54 20-3322]1.24.01.009 rymep Pipe union 3
55 20-3323A.08.07.009 PykaB 65x77,5-1,6 L=200+2 (ans rumpona- | Hose (for hydraulic pump 333.3.56) 1

WM coca 333.3.56)

D0-3323A.08.07.010 Pykas 90x104-0,29 L=220+2 (ans rumpona- | Hose (for hydraulic pump 333.20) 1

coca 333.20)

56 20-3323A.08.01.080 YTONBEHUK Elbow 2
57 26.23.10.420 Tpybonposon Piping 1
58 20-332256.66.01.002 TpoitHuk Teejoint 2
59 20-3323A.08.07.110-10 Knanan npenoxpaHuTeTbHBINA Safety valve 1 44 102
60 20-3322A.23.02.260 BrutrouaTens MaHOMeETpa Pressure gauge switch 1
61 20-3323A.08.09.020 TpyOompoBox Piping 2
62 20-3323A.08.07.090-20 TpyOompoBox Piping 1
63 D0-3323.08.02.650 TpyOompoBox Piping 2
64 D0-3323A.08.07.220 Krnanan moanopHsIi Check valve 1 45 103
65 D0-3323.01.82.670 TpyOompoBox Piping 1
66 20-3323A.08.07.980 TpyOompoBox Piping 1
67 D0-3322A.04.08.016 [Monykomnbuo Half-ring 2
68 9833.049-055-36-2-2 Kosb11o Ring 1
69 7808.M10-8gx85.88.019 bonr Bolt 6
70 5915.M10-7H.5.019 laiika Nut 4

98




71 30-3323A.08.07.005 Pykas 40x51,5-1,6 L=300+2 Hose 1
72 20-3323A.08.07.960 Kianan Valve 1 46 104
73 D0-3323A.08.07.250 TpyOompoBox Piping 1
74 D0-3323A.08.07.210 ®draHer cIMBHOM Drain flange 1
75 7798.M12-8gx50.58.019 bonr Bolt 5
KoanuecTBo Ne
! 1mos. Oobo3HaueHne HaumenoBanue Name HA ofHYy ¢0. enuHUNy | pucyHkos | Crp.
Ref. 1 Designation Qty per assembly Fig. Ne Page
unit
76 9833.038-044-36-2-2 Kosb11o Ring 3
77 20-3323A.08.03.020 Kponmreiin Bracket 2
78 7808.M10-8gx30.109.019 bonr Bolt 12
79 20-3323A.08.01.050 TpyOompoBox Piping 2
80 D0-3323.08.01.580 TpyOompoBox Piping 1
8l D0-3323.01.82.460 TpyOompoBox Piping 1
83 20-3322/1.23.02.003 laiika Nut 2
84 20-3323A.08.07.300 Brok «ruraBaromero» noxoXeHus CTPeIbl Boom «floating» position unit 1 43 101
85 20-3323A.08.07.280 TpyOompoBox Piping 1
86 20-3323A.08.07.400 Biok mepenuBHBIX KITanaHoB Drain valves block 1 47 105
87 20-3323A.08.07.500 Ddrnanen Flange 1
88 20-3322A.23.02.001 rymep Pipe union 1
89 D0-3322A.08.07.014 PykaB 16x25-1,6 L=620+2 Hose 1
90 D0-3323-52-.00I'P I'uapopacnpenenurens Hydraulic distributor 1 48 106
91 D0-3323A.08.09.040 TpyOompoBox Piping 1
92 23358.12M3 [Mpoknaaxa Gasket 1
93 23358.22M3 IMpoxnaaka Gasket 1
94 22358.27M3 IMpoxnaaka Gasket 1
95 20-3323.07.13.005 rymep Pipe union 1
96 9833.018-022-25-2-2 Kosb11o Ring 1
97 20-3323.08.01.001 Ddrnanen Flange 1
98 20-3323A.-8.07.007 Pykas 40x51,5-1,6 L=360+2 Hose 1
99 20-3322A.04.31.005 XomyT Y oke 4
100 20-3323.08.08.000 Bak runpaBmudeckuit Hydraulic tank 1 50 111
101 313-00-80.06.000 YcraHOBKa MaciiooXJIaiuTeIbHAs Oil cooler ingallation 1 51 114

99




100



NINN U1

NNERIS

/ /

4
9

PN
N[N[N

2
3

Puc. 42 'uapoobopynoBaHye Ha IIOBOPOTHOM u1aThopme
Fig. 42 Hydraulic Equipment on Slewing Turntable

/ /=
/ / [
/ fo )] /] / |
A3umah 41 37/3 @M@%’ZG;&M
i3 37
3 2
4
7

20
21
22
23

© ]

\ ]
119 [18/17/16 |9



Puc. 43 Fig. 43

90-3323A.08.07.065/300 BJiok «njiaBaoniero» moJioKeHus CTPebl

Boom «Floating» Position Unit

KosmmdecTBo Ne
! 1mos. Oo6o3nauenne HaumenoBanue Name Ha oHY 0. exununy | pucynkos | Crp.
Ref. 1 Designation Qty per assembly Fig. Ne Page
unit
1 20-3323A.08.07.940* TpyOomnpoBox Piping 1
D0-3323.08.07.310**

2 D0-3322A.23.02.405 IIpyxuna Spring 1

3 3722.515-100 [apux Ball 1

4 9833.012-016-25-2-2 Konbio Ring 1

5 D0-3322/1.23.02.003 Iaiika Nut 1

6 D0-3322A.23.02.403 BuHT 3amopHsbIit Screw 1

7 D0-3322A.23.03.004 ITynep Pipe union 1

* - s (for) DO-3323A.08.07.065
*+ - g (for) DO-3323A.08.07.300

L"JZ//////LL//

Bk

Puc. 43 ok «Iu1aBaromiero» MoJ0KEeHUs CTPEIIbI

Fig. 43 Boom «Floating» Position Unit

102




Puc. 44 Fig. 44 D20-3323A.08.07.110-10 Kuaanan npenoxpanutebHblii  Safety Valve

KosmuecTBo Ne
! 1mos. Oo6o3nauenne HaumenoBanue Name HA ofHYy ¢0. enuHUNy | pucynkos | Crp.
Ref. 1 Designation Qty per assembly Fig. Ne Page
unit

1 D0-3323A.08.07.101 Kopmyc Housing 1

2 13.71.80.618 Knanan Valve 1

3 11371.8.01.08xn.019 [aii6a Washer 1

4 D0-3323A.08.07.111-10 IIpyxuna Spring 1

5 00-3323.08.07.102-20 ITynep Pipe union 1

6 9833.024-028-25-2-3 Konbio Ring 1

7 13.71.80.615 Knanan Valve 1

N\

2 3

4

5

Puc. 44 Knanan npepoxpaHUTeNbHbII

103




Puc. 45 Fig. 45 20-3323A.08.07.220

Fig. 44 Safety Valve

Knanan moamopubrii  Check Valve

Kosm4ecTBo Ne
! 1mos. Oo6o3nauenne HaumenoBanue Name HA ofHy c0. enuHUNy | pucynkos | Crp.
Ref. 1 Designation Qty per assembly Fig. Ne Page
unit
1 13.71.80.617 [pyxuna Spring 1
2 9833.018-022-25-2-3 Konbio Ring 1
3 D0-3323A.08.07.103 Iaiika Nut 1
4 D0-3323A.08.07.222 ITynep Pipe union 1
5 11371.8.01.08xn.019 [aii6a Washer 1
6 13.71.80.618 [aii6a Washer 1
7 D0-3323A.08.07.221 Kopmyc Housing 1
7 s
Js —X > &
| é R — 1
0 o I .
o7 s AR

6

Puc. 45 Knanan noanopHsIit

5

104




Fig. 45 Check Valve

Puc. 46 Fig. 46 20-3323A.08.07.960 Kmanan Valve

Kosm4ecTBo Ne
! 1mos. Oo6o3nauenne HaumenoBanue Name HA ofHy ¢0. exuHUNy | pucynkos | Crp.
Ref. 1 Designation Qty per assembly Fig. Ne Page
unit

1 D0-3323A.08.07.970 Kopmyc Housing 1

2 D0-3322A.23.02.602 Knaman Valve 1

3 D0-3322A.23.02.604 [Mpyxuna Spring 1

4 9833.037-045-046-2-2 Kombio Ring 1

5 D0-3322A.23.02.603 3arymka Plug 1

6 13941.B47 Kombio Ring 1

105




Puc. 46 Kinaman
Fig. 46 Valve

Puc. 47 Fig. 47 30-3323A.08.07.400 Baok nepesuBHbIX KjaananoB Drain Valves Block

KosmaecTBo Ne
! 1mos. Oo6o3nauenne HaumenoBanue Name HA ofHYy ¢0. enuHUNy | pucynkos | Crp.
Ref. 1 Designation Qty per assembly Fig. Ne Page
unit
1 D0-3323A.08.07.401 Kopmyc Housing 1
2 00-3323.31.12.202 ITynep Pipe union 2
4 D0-3322A.24.01.014 3armymka Plug 2
7 9833.012-016-25-2-2 Konbio Ring 2
8 9833.024-028-25-2-2 Konbio Ring 2
10 510.20.10A I'mppoxnanan npenoxXxpaHUTEIbHBINA Safety hydraulic valve 2

106




Puc. 47 bnok nepenyBHbBIX KJIalaHOB

Fig. 47 Drain Valves Block

Puc. 48 Fig. 48 D20-3323-520.00T'P T'mapopacupeneaurtens Hydraulic Distributor

Kosm4ecTBo Ne
! 1mos. Oo0o3nauenne HaumenoBanue Name HA ofHYy ¢0. enuHUNy | pucynkos | Crp.
Ref. 1 Designation Qty per assembly Fig. Ne Page
unit

1 520.10.00.000 [Tnura Plate 1

2 520.20.51.100 Cexkuust pabouasi(xon) Working section (drive) 1

3 520.20.50.000 Cexuust paboyasi(onopbi) Working section (outrigger) 1

4 520.21.70.000 HamnopHo-cnuBHas cexuust Pressure-drain section 1

5 520.50.00.000 TpyOompoBox Piping 2

6 520.20.50.100 Cexkuusipabouas (/X, THIPOMOJIIOT) Working section 1

107




7 520.50.00.007 MTyuep Pipe union 4
8 520.50.00.001 bonr Bolt 4
9 520.50.00.003 aii6a Washer 8
10 520.20.53.400 Cexiust pabouas (crpesa) Working section (jib) 1
11 520.20.53.100 Cexuust pabouas (KoBIin) Working section (bucket) 1
12 520.20.53.200 Cexkuust pabouast (pyKosiTh) Working section (stick) 1
13 520.21.62.000 CexkIyisl HarOpHO-CIIMBHAS Pressure-drain section 1
14 520.20.50.300 Cekuust pabouas (100. pykosTn) Working section (stick addition) 1
15 520.20.20.000 Cekuust pabouast (xop) Working section (drive) 1
16 520.32.00.000-20 brnoxk xnananos “MJIN" Block of valve «<OR» 2
17 11738.M6-8gx50.66.019 BunT Screw 8
18 6402.6.65I".019 [aii6a Washer 8
19 9833.038-044-36-2-3 Konso Ring 8
20 11738.M12-89x35.88.019 | Bunr Screw 60
21 6402.12.65I" [aii6a Washer 60
22 9833.012-016-25-2-3 Kosb11o Ring 28
23 9833.030-035-30-2-3 Kosb11o Ring 24
31 520.20.003-01 Ynop npyxuHsl Spring stop 8
32 520.20.20.101 Kopmyc Housing 3
33 520.20.002-01 3010THUK Slide valve 1
34 9833.055-060-030-2-3 Konso Ring 20
35 520.20.20.018-40 Kprimika Cover 6
36 11738.M10x25 BunT Screw 44
37 6402.10.65I" [aii6a Washer 36
38 520.20.20.021-01 Ynop npyxuHsl Spring stop 10
39 520.20.20.017-60 Kppimika Cover 4
40 520.20.20.012 [aii6a Washer 8
41 520.20.20.013 [aii6a Washer 10
42 520.20.20.014 [aii6a Washer 8
43 520.20.20.007 [Tpy>xrHa BHYTpEHHSIS Internal spring 10
44 520.20.20.006 [Tpy>xrHa BHYTpEHHSIS Internal spring 10
45 JIT®U 454.141.003 Knanan npenoxpaHUTeTbHO-TTOA TOUHBIN Safety-filling valve 8
46 520.20.50.002-01 30J10THHK Slide valve 6
Konn4ecTso No
Ne mos. Oobo3HaueHne HaumenoBanue Name HA ofHYy ¢0. enuHUNy | pucyHkos | Crp.
Ref. 1 Designation Qty per assembly Fig. Ne Page
unit
47 520.20.53.001 Kopmyc Housing 4
48 520.20.01.000 Knanan noanurouHslii Filling valve 2 49 110
49 520.20.90.002-01 30J0THUK Slidevalve 1
50 520.20.20.025 [Tyep Pipe union 8
51 9833.012-016-25-2-3 Kosb1io Ring 8

108




55 520.21.70.001 Kopmyc Housing 1
56 520.21.70.002-01 30510THHK Slidevalve 1
57 520.20.20.018-41 Kpeimxa Cover 4
58 520.21.60.017-60 Kpeiixa Cover 2
59 520.21.62.001 Kopmyc Housing 1
60 JIT®U 454.141.005 Knanan npegoxpaHuTeTbHBINA Safety valve 2
61 520.20.20.017-31 Kpeiixa Cover 4
62 520.32.00.002 Brynka Ring 4
63 9833.018-022-25-2-3 Kosb11o Ring 6
64 520.32.00.003 Brynka Bushing 2
65 00-3323.20.83.071 3armymka Plug 6
66 9833.012-016-25-2-3 Kosb11o Ring 12
67 520.32.00.001 Koprmryc Housing 2
68 3722.58,0-60 lapuk Ball 6
69 520.50.00.003 [aii6a Washer 2
70 20-3323A.07.21.301 rymep Pipe union 2

109




\a

15

Puc. 48.1 Tunpopacnpenenurens

Fig. 48.1 Hydraulic Distributor

110



Paboume cexumum

Puc. 49 Fig. 49

Puc. 48.2 Tunpopacnpenenurens
Fig. 48.2 Hydraulic Distributor

Harmopuo- ciiuBHEIE CcekUUM

38 414344 31 55 56 345?_57 3?

58

Broxk xjsanmanos WA

64 85
63
| N
7 62 |
2|

m
Y L, 20
00— 7 T

67

66

520.20.01.000 Knaanan nognmutounsiii Filling Valve

111



Kosm4ecTBo Ne
! 1mos. Oo6o3nauenne HaumenoBanue Name HA ofHYy ¢0. enuHUNy | pucyHko | Crp.
Ref. 1 Designation Qty per assembly Fig. Ne Page
unit

1 520.20.01.001 Kianan Valve 1

2 9833.020-024-25-2-3 Kosb11o Ring 1

3 320.12.00.011 Komnbo 3amurHoe Safety ring 1

4 520.20.01.002-11 Brynka Bushing 1

5 520.20.01.004-11 VYmop Stop 1

6 00-3323.20.83.071 3arymka Plug 1

7 9833.018-022-25-2-3 Kosb11o Ring 1

8 520.20.01.005 Kombo 3amopHoe Lock ring 1

9 9833.030-034-25-2-3 Konso Ring 1

10 320.12.00.009 [Mpyxuna Spring 1

112




\\\\\\




Puc. 49 KnanaH moanuTo4HbIil
Fig. 49 Filling Valve

Puc. 50 Fig.50 D0-3323A.08.88.000 bak ruapaBamueckuii Hydraulic Tank

KoanuecTBo Ne
! 1mos. Oobo3Ha4eHne HaumenoBanue Name HA O/IHY ¢0. eTMHUIY PHCYHKOB Crp.
Ref. ! Designation Qty per assembly unit Fig. Ne Page
1 20-3322A.04.08.003 rymep Pipe union 1
2 D0-3322A.04.08.013 CTeKII0 CMOTpPOBOE Inspection glass 1
3 D0-3322A.04.08.014 Kpsimika Cover 1
4 7805.M6-6gx14.58.019 bonr Bolt 8
5 6402.6.65I".019 [aii6a Washer 8
6 9833.090-100-58-2-2 Kosb1io Ring 1
7 20-3323.01.84.300 OUILTp BCTPOSHHBIN Inbuilt filter 2
8 11371.12.01.019 [aii6a Washer 8
9 6402.12.65I".019 [aii6a Washer 8
10 20-3323A.08.84.100 bak Tank 1
11 D0-3323.01.84.006 ITpoxnanka Gasket 2
12 7808.M12-8gx30.58.019 bonr Bolt 16
13 9833.063-068-30-2-2 Kosb11o Ring 4
14 CII-71.070.001 T"aiika HakugHas Nut 1
15 CI1-71.070.002 3armymika Plug 1
16 CII-71A.222.2.040 dianer Flange 1
17 20-3323A.08.08.012 Pykas 40x51,5-1,6 L=170 Hose 1
18 20-3322A.04.00.003 Bonka Boss 6
19 20-3322A.04.00.213 bonr Bolt 6
20 20-3322A.04.31.005 XomyT Y oke 6
21 20-3323.08.08.003 YTroapHUK Elbow 1
22 314-02-80.08.402 Koprnyc knamaHoB Valves housing 1
23 320.12.00.009 [Mpyxuna Spring 1
24 314-02-80.08.204 IMpoxnaaka Gasket 1
25 314-02-80.08.203 IMpoxnanxa Gasket 1
26 [Monorno urnonpodusHoe 40MMx250MM Linen 1
r =160-200 r/m’
27 314-02-80.08.405 Kpsimka Cover 1
28 314-02-80.08.420 Kopmyc Housing 1
29 9833.070-080-58-2-2 Kosb11o Ring 1
30 314-02-80.08.207 [Mpyxuna Spring 1

114




31 314-02-80.08.403 Kianan Valve 1
32 314-02-80.08.202 Kianaun Valve 1
33 23.01.84.320 Kpbrka Cover 1
34 9833.190-195-36-2-2 Kosb11o Ring 1
35 TVY55.11224.00.55P-661A-1-06 DneMeHT GUIBTPYIONIHIA Filter element 2
wim «Perormac 661-1-05»
36 23.01.84.340 [aiiba mpomMexyToTHAS Interval washer 1
37 23.01.84.302 [aii6a Washer 1
KoanuecTBo Ne
! 1mos. Odo3HaueHne HaumenoBanue Name HA O/IHY ¢0. eTMHUIY PHCYHKOB Crp.
Ref. ! Designation Qty per assembly unit Fig. Ne Page
38 23.01.84.305 [Mpyxuna Spring 1
39 23.01.84.390 Koprmryc Housing 1
40 23.01.84.301 Komnb1o ymioTHuTEIBHOE Sealing ring 1
41 23.01.84.303 Komnb1o ymioTHuTEBHOE Sealing ring 1
42 23.01.84.321 Kpsika Cover 1
43 D0-3322A.24.01.014 3armymika Plug 1
44 9833.012-016-25-2-2 Kosb1io Ring 1
45 23.01.84.327 [Mpyxuna Spring 1
46 23.01.84.326 [1aii6a peryaupoBOYHasI Adjusting washer 3
47 23.01.84.325 Kianan Valve 1
48 23.01.84.324 Kombiio Ring 1
49 23.01.84.323 Cemo seat 1
50 9833.045-050-30-2-2 Kosb11o Ring 1
51 23.01.84.322 Kopmyc Housing 1
52 23.01.84.350 Kprixa Cover 1
53 23.01.84.331 Kombiio Ring 1
54 23.01.84.332 [aii6a Washer 1
55 23.01.84.333 Kianan Valve 1




116



Puc. 50 bak runpaBnuaeckuit
Fig. 50 Hydraulic Tank

Puc. 51 Fig. 51 313-00-80.06.000 ¥Ycranoska macinooxmaaureasnass Oil Cooler Installation
Konn4ecTso No
! 1mos. Oo6o3nauenne HaumenoBanue Name HA O/IHY ¢0. eIMHUIY PHCYHKOB Crp.
Ref. ! Designation Qty per assembly unit Fig. Ne Page
1 313-00-80.06.002 [aii6a Washer 1
2 313-00-80.06.003 [aii6a Washer 1
3 7808.M8-80gx16.58.019 bonr Bolt 4
4 6402.8.65I'.019 [aii6a Washer 4
5 D0-3322A.66.01.005 [ryuep (¢ ruapomoropom JIDII) Pipe union (with hydraulic motor 1511) 2
6 20-3323.20.83.013 Mrynep (¢ ruapomoropom 210.12) Pipe union (with hydraulic motor 210.12) 2
7 23358.M22 IMpoxnanka (¢ ruapomoropom JII11) Gasket (with hydraulic motor J1911) 2
8 9833.018-022-25-2-2 Kosb1o (¢ ruapomoropom 210.12) Ring (with hydraulic motor 210.12) 2
9 J12112.957.001 T'unpomoTop Hydraulic motor 1
10 TV 22-3444-75.210.12.11.00A I'mapomoTop Hydraulic motor 1
11 313-00-80.06.300 KpbuipuaTtka Impeller 1
12 313-00-80.06.700 Kamopudep Air-stove 1
13 20-3323.20.91.005 [ryuep (¢ ruapomoropom JIDII) Pipe union (with hydraulic motor 1511) 1
14 00-33225.11.07.015 Mrynep (¢ ruapomoropom 210.12) Pipe union (with hydraulic motor 210.12) 1
15 23358.M16 IMpoxknaaka Gasket 1
16 313-00-80.06.100 Hduddysop Diffuser 1
17 7808.M8-8gx25.58.019 Bonr (¢ ruapomoropom JIDIT) Bolt (with hydraulic motor JI311) 1
18 7808.M6-80x14.58.019 Boxr (¢ ruapomoropom 210.12) Bolt (with hydraulic motor 210.12) 1
19 7808.M6-89x20.58.019 bonr Bolt 8
20 5915.M10-7H.5.019 laiika Nut 8
21 6402.10.65I".019 [aii6a Washer 8
22 11371.10.01.019 [aii6a Washer 8

117




118



Puc. 52 Fig.52 90-3323.00.70.000 DaexrpoodopyroBaHue

Puc. 51 Ycranoska MaciooxJiaanuTeabHas

Fig. 51 Oil Cooler Installation

Electric Equipment

Konu4ecTso No
! 1mos. Oobo3HaueHne HaumenoBanue Name HA O/IHY ¢0. eITMHUIY PHCYHKOB Crp.
Ref. 1 Designation Qty per assembly unit Fig. Ne Page
J1-243 J-75111
1 TM100-B Jatuuk Sensor 2 1
2 2-302-1-1600-25A JKryT mpoBo10B reHepaTop-peie Wire bundle of generator-relay 1 1
3 3-302-1-1600-14 XoMyTHK Y oke 6 6
4 16.3714 [Mnadon Dome 1 1
5 17473.B1M4-8gx20.58.019 BuHT Screw 4 4
6 6402.6.651.019 [aii6a Washer 30 29
7 13.06.20.010 ITpoBon Cable 1 1
8 00-3322A.12.02.000 [TpoBox daps Cable from headlight 1 1
9 30.3711 Dapa Headlamp 1 1
10 D0-3322A.12.70.001 IlonBecka Suspension 1 1
11 2-302b-1-6600-14 Yamka Cup 1 1
12 30.3711 Dapa Headlamp 1 1
13 3-302-1-6600-14 Yamka Cup 3 3
14 7808.M10-8gx20.58.019 bonr Bolt 2 2
15 5915.M10-6H.5.019 laiika Nut 2 2
16 6402.10.65I".019 [aii6a Washer 2 2
17 11371.10.02.019 [aii6a Washer 1 1
18 20-33225.19.11.000 IIpoBox Cable 1 1
19 1ITP-358 Bentunstop ronoBHoi Forward fan 1 1
20 BeHtuisiTop aBTOMOOMIIEHBIH HA TPH- Fan 1 1
cocke 62
21 17473.M6-8gx12.58.019 BusT Screw 16 16
22 5915.M6-6H.5.019 laiika Nut 16 15
23 20-3322A.12.30.000 [poBon Cable 1 1
24 BK-856 Bxirouarens Switch 1 1
25 15.3723 [Tanens coenmHNTEIBHAS Terminal board 1 1
26 17473.M6-8gx22.58.019 BunT Screw 16 15
27 OI1130b ®DonHapb 3aHAN Rear lamp 1 1

119




28 OI12096 ®DonHapb 3aHAN Rear lamp 1 1

29 OI11016 ®DonHapb 3aHAN Rear lamp 2 2

30 YII5XK Ykasarenb moBopoTa Turn indicator 2 2

31 OII310E CBeTOoBO3BpaIarenb Light reflector 2 2

32 OI1130 ®DoHapb 3aHAN Rear lamp 1 1

33 OI1209 ®DonHapb 3aHAN Rear lamp 1 1

34 [1P130 ®DoHapb neperHui Head lamp 2 2

35 20-3323.00.70.260-10 JKryT npoBoioB Wire bundle 1 1

36 20-3323.00.70.440-10 JKryT npoBOIOB IIEHTPATHHBIH Central wire bundle 1 1

37 50-3323.00.70.280 [TpoBon 3a3emiieHns Grounding cable 2 2

KoanuecTBo Ne
! 1mos. Odo3HaueHne HaumenoBanue Name HA O/IHY ¢0. eTMHUIY pucynkos | Crp.
Ref. 1 Designation Qty per assembly unit Fig. Ne Page
J1-243 J-75I11

38 13.06.20.020 ITpoBon Cable 1 1

39 19034.14x0,9 Tpyba L=650+5 mm Pipe L=650+5 mm 1 1

40 7798.BM8-8gx30.58.019 Bont Bolt 4 4

41 5915.M8-6H.5.019 laiika Nut 4 4

42 20-3323.00.70.330 IpoBon Cable 1 1

43 20-3322A.12.60.000 [IpoBoj cTpemns Cable from jib 1 1

44 20-3322A.12.00.006 Tpyba L=1280+15 mm Pipe L=1280+15 mm 1 1

45 14.3723 [MaHens coenuHUTENBHAS Terminal board 2 2

46 9-302-1-1602-02 ITpoBoO IIUTKA PACTIPEICTUTELHOTO Cable from distributor board 2 2

47 20-3323.00.70.270-10 JKryT npoBoioB Wire bundle 1 1

48 TY22-2173-71. P3-1I-X-1I-15 | Meramopykas L=970+5 mm Metal hose L=970+5 mm 1 1

49 20-3323.00.70.290 IpoBon Cable 1 1

50 20-3323.00.70.600 YcTaHOBKA aKKyMYJISTOPOB Storage battery installation 1 1 54 127
51 9-302-1-1200-39 Brynka npegoxpaHuTenbHas Safety bushing 3 3

52 D0-3323.00.70.230 JKryt npoBo1oB craprepa Wire bundle of starter 1 1

53 13.06.10.070 ITpoBon Cable 1 1
54 13.06.20.002 [Nepexoanuk Adapter 1 -

55 MM358 Jatuuk Sensor 2 1

56 20-3323.00.70.450-10 JKryT npoBoioB Wire bundle 1 1

57 D0-3323A.12.80.000 YcTraHOBKA IUTKA ITyCKOBOT'O IBUTATEIs Barring engine board installation 1 1

58 20-3323.00.70.210 JKryT npoBoIOB IBUTATENS Wire bundle from engine 1 1

59 20-3323.07.00.100-10 TpyOompoBox Piping 1

60 2-302-1-1200-40 Brynka npegoxpaHuTensHas Safety bushing 1 1

61 16.3723 [MaHens coenuHUTENBHAS Terminal board 1 1

62 5916.M5-6H.5.019 laiika Nut 4 4

63 11371.5.01.019 [aii6a Washer 2 2
64 6402.5.65I'.019 [aii6a Washer 4 4

120




65 17.3723 [Tanens coenmHUTEIBHAS Terminal board 1 1
66 PC502 Perne craprepa Starter relay 1 1
67 47K Pozerka Socket 1 1
68 17475.M3x25.58.019 BunT Screw 2 2
69 5916.M3-6H.5.019 laiika Nut 2 2
70 6402.3.65I'.019 [aii6a Washer 2 2
71 20-3323A.06.10.050 IpoBon Cable 1 1
72 C311-01 Curnan Horn 1 1
73 3-302-1-1600-04b Ckoba Clamp 4 4
74 13.06.10.080-10 [poBox Cable 1 1
75 3-302-1-1602-05 [poBon Cable 1 1
76 11.3704 Bxirouarens Switch 1 1
KoanuecTBo Ne
Ne mos. Odo3HaueHne HaumenoBanue Name HA O/IHY ¢0. eITMHUIY PHCYHKOB Crp.
Ref. 1 Designation Qty per assembly unit Fig. Ne Page
J1-243 J-75111
77 20-3323.07.02.310 IpoBon Cable 1 1
78 37.3711 Dapa Headlamp 2 2
79 19034.111TB-40-230-6x0,6 Tpy6ka L=80+2 mm Pipe L=80+2 mm 2 2
80 19034.111TB-40-230-14x0,7 Tpy6xa L=30+2 mm Pipe L=30+2 mm 5 5
81 BK318-b Bxirouarens «Macchb» Grounding switch 1 1
82 20-33225.19.09.000 JKryT npoBoioB Wire bundle 2 2
83 20-3323.00.70.340 IpoBon Cable 2 2
84 13.06.10.080 IIporox Cable 1 1
85 2023.A12-15 Jlamma Lamp 1 1
86 I[JITM-5 Jlamma nepeHocHast Portable lamp 1 1

121




122



Puc. 52.1 DnexkrpoobopynoBanme
Fig.52.1 Electric Equipment

123



Puc. 52.2 DnexkrpoobopynoBanme
Fig.52.2 Electric Equipment

124



Puc. 52.3 DnekrpoobopynoBanme
Fig.52.3 Electric Equipment

125



Puc. 52.4 DnexkrpoobopynoBanme
Fig.52.4 Electric Equipment

126



Puc. 52.5 DnexkrpoobopynoBanme

Fig.52.5 Electric Equipment

Puc. 53 Fig. 5330-3323.00.70.000 94 DuextpoodopynoBanue. Cxema djiekTpudeckasi coenunenuii  Electric Equipment. Electric Diagram of

Joints
Kosm4ecTBo Ne
! 1mos. Oobo3HaueHne HaumenoBanue Name HA ofHy ¢0. exuHUNy | pucynkos | Crp.
Ref. 1 Designation Qty per assembly Fig. Ne Page
unit
1 D0-3322A.12.00.200 JKryr npoBonoB Wire bundle 1
2 D0-3323.00.70.340 ITpoBox Cable 1
3 20-3323A.06.10.050 Iposox Cable 1
4 50-3323.07.02.310 Iposox Cable 3
5 D0-3322A.12.60.000 ITpoBox cTpebt Cableof jib 1
6 50-3323.70.270-10 JXKryr npoBosioB Wire bundle 1
7 20-3322A.12.30.000 IpoBon Cable 1
8 2-302-1-1602-03 ITpoBox Cable 1
9 50-3323.00.70.210 JXKryr npoBosioB Wire bundle 1
10 2-302-1-1600-25A JKryT npoBoioB Wire bundle 1
11 20-3323.00.70.230 JKryT npoBoioB Wire bundle 1
12 20-3323.00.70.450-10 JKryr npoBonoB Wire bundle 1
13 314-02-88.01.150 Iposox Cable 4
14 20-3322A.12.02.000 IpoBon Cable 1
15 50-33225.10.09.000 JXKryr npoBosioB Wire bundle 2
16 32-302-1-1602-02 IpoBon Cable 3
17 3-302-1-1602-05 Iposox Cable 1
18 13.06.20.010 Iposox Cable 1
19 13.06.20.020 Iposox Cable 1
20 50-33225.19.11.000 Iposox Cable 1
21 50-3323.00.70.320 Iposox Cable 2
22 50-3323.00.70.330 Iposox Cable 1
23 13.06.10.090 IpoBon Cable 1
24 13.06.20.030 IpoBon Cable 1
25 13.06.10.080 Iposox Cable 1
26 13.06.10.080-10 Iposox Cable 1
27 00-3323.00.70.440-10 JKryr npoBonoB Wire bundle 1
28 D0-3323.00.70.290 ITpoBox Cable 1

127




29 13.06.10.070 ITpoBon Cable 1
30 20-3323.00.70.260-10 JKryT npoBoioB Wire bundle 1
31 13.06.10.100 ITpoBon Cable 1
32 20-3323.07.02.160 ITpoBon Cable 5
33 20-3323.07.02.330 ITpoBon Cable 2
34 D0-3323.07.02.104 ITpoBon Cable 2
35 20-3323.07.02.120 ITpoBon Cable 2
36 20-3323.07.02.170 ITpoBon Cable 3
37 20-3323.07.02.140 ITpoBon Cable 2
38 D0-3322A.12.29.000 ITpoBon Cable 2
39 20-3323.07.02.130 ITpoBon Cable 1
Kosm4ecTBo Ne
Ne mos. Oobo3HaueHne HaumenoBanue Name HA ofHYy ¢0. enuHUNy | pucynkos | Crp.
Ref. 1 Designation Qty per assembly Fig. Ne Page
unit
40 D0-3322A.12.20.200 ITpoBon Cable 3
41 2-302-1-1602-04 ITpoBox Cable 3
42 314-02-88.01.210 ITpoBon Cable 2
43 20-3323.07.02.340 ITpoBon Cable 2
44 20-3323.07.02.320 ITpoBon Cable 4
45 20-3323.00.70.280 ITpoBon Cable 2
46 D0-3323.00.70.340 ITpoBox Cable 1

128




129



Ieurarens
I- 243

MM358 TM100B

t

Tunpobak

J
CC =
T —

16.3714
30.3711
g
g
IE: -
5%
61302
14 1 45 1525 umn 2627129 \45 30
MouTax nyneTa 07.02.100 BapmuanT mouTaxa nyssTa 07.02. 100 ¢ 6rnoxom npenmoxpanuresenn [IP-120.
23 31 32 35 33 323434 3232 44 36 3538 37 3739 4040 BapuaHT NOAKJIOYeHMs pardmxa MM125
MouTax nynesTa 07.04. 100/7 N[y [] BMecTO BHKOYaTens BK13. 23 3531 43424344 44 44 4 3538 37 37 39 40 40
|7 f ]
l%i / ==
a / XKs
D ‘ AnL1 M
22t v ﬁ'J
PC502 =
: ® .
E: - - 305
I VK133 -]
@ o
o
M B 856
22 9/2
3 21/ 16/ 224 4 41 2 24 9, =

Puc. 53 DnekrpoobopynoBanue. CxeMa dJIeKTpUIecKasi COSAMHCHHMA

130



Fig. 53 Electric Equipment. Electric Diagram of Joints

Puc. 54 Fig.54 90-3323.00.70.600 YcranoBka akkymyasitopoB Storage Battery Installation

Kosm4ecTBo Ne
! 1mos. Oo6o3nauenne HaumenoBanue Name HA ofHy ¢0. enuHUNy | pucynko | Crp.
Ref. 1 Designation Qty per assembly Fig. Ne Page
unit

1 20-3323.00.70.102 CrspKka Brace 4

2 5915.M8-6H.5.019 Iaiixa Nut 4

3 6402.8.651'.019 Iaii6a Washer 4

4 11371.8.01.019 Iaii6a Washer 6

5 7338.MBC-C-2x870x500-4,8-4,7 | IIpoxnanka. Ilnacruna 320+2x30+2 Gasket. Plate 320+2x30+2 2

6 7338.MBC-C-2x870x500-4,8-4,7 | Ilpoxnanka. Ilnacruna 390+2x30+2 Gasket. Plate 390+2x30+2 2

7 00-3323.00.70.120 VYronok Angle piece 2

8 95925.3C1-215 Barapest Battery 2

131




132



Puc. 54 YcraHoBKa akKyMyJIsiTOPOB
Fig. 54 Storage Battery Installation

128



Puc. 55 Fig.55 313-00-23.00.000 Pa6ouee o6opynoBanue oopatHasi jonara Backhoe Equipment

Konn4ecTso No
! 1mos. Oobo3HaueHne HaumenoBanue Name HA ofHYy ¢0. enuHUNy | pucyHkos | Crp.
Ref. 1 Designation Qty per assembly Fig. Ne Page
unit
1 PB/] 20-30-1250-4 Pykas Hose 8
2 EK-14.60.05.030 Tpybonposon Piping 2
3 PB/] 20-30-650-4 Pykas Hose 2
4 EK-14.60.05.040 Tpybonposon Piping 1
5 EK-14.60.02.400 Crpena Jb 1
6 34.64.00.800 (125x80x1000) TvapoIMIHHIP PYKOSITUA U KOBIIIA Hydraulic cylinder 2 56 132
7 EK-14.60.05.010 Tpybonposon Piping 1
8 EK-14.60.05.020 Tpybonposon Piping 1
9 13.41.31.100 Pykost Stick 1
10 13.41.06.010 Tpybonposon Piping 1
11 D0-3323A.41.07.070 Tpybonposon Piping 1
12 313-00-23.00.450 [lleka npasast Right-hand cheek 1
13 313-00-23.05.100 Illexa neBas Left-hand cheek 1
14 313-00-23.00.950 Tsira Tierod 1
15 313-00-23.10.500 Kos Bucket 1
16 313-00-23.91.000 (140x90x920) | 'uapOLMIMHID CTPEIbI Hydraulic cylinder 1 57 133
17 EK-14.60.05.080 Tpybonposon Piping 1
18 EK-14.60.05.110 Tpybonposon Piping 1
19 20-33225.25.00.001 KonbIto pacmopHoe Distancering 10
20 D0-33225.25.00.002 Komnb1o ymioTHuTEIBHOE Sealing ring 10
21 3635.1IC-70K [Moammmauk Bearing 5
22 13943.B 105 Kosb11o Ring 10
23 313-00-23.50.020 [Manen B coope Pin, assembled 1
24 313-00-23.50.010 [Manen B coope Pin, assembled 1
25 19853.1.3.116xp Macienka Oiler 14
26 6467.UCAD,3 Inyp |=238+1 Cord 10
27 20-3322A.02.00.010 [aii6a Washer 6
28 7808.M16-6gx30.58.019 bonr Bolt 6
29 6402.16.651.019 [aii6a Washer 10
30 313-00-23.50.030 [Manen B coope Pin, assembled 1
31 313-00-23.00.009 BoOpImka Boss 2
32 313-00-23.50.040 [Manen B coope Pin, assembled 1
33 313-00-23.50.050 [Manen B coope Pin, assembled 1
34 7808.M16-6gx35.58.019 bonr Bolt 10
35 2-302-4-0900-02 [ITafi6a TopieBas End washer 4
36 313-00-23.50.060 [Manen B coope Pin, assembled 2

129




37 313-00-23.50.080 [Manen B coope Pin, assembled 2

38 313-00-23.50.070 [Manen B coope Pin, assembled 1

39 313-00-23.00.959 Brynka Bushing 1

Kosm4ecTBo Ne
! 1mos. Oo6o3nauenne HaumenoBanue Name HA ofHYy ¢0. enuHUNy | pucyHkos | Crp.
Ref. 1 Designation Qty per assembly Fig. Ne Page
unit

40 6467.4CAD5,3 [uyp 1=268+1 Cord 6

41 20-33225.44.00.001 [ITai6a TopieBas End washer 1

42 313-00-23.50.090 [Manen B coope Pin, assembled 1

43 18.68.01.602 3y0 BUIIBYATHIH Tooth 4

130




Puc. 55.1 Pabouee o6opynoBanue oOpaTHas jonarta
Fig. 55.1 Backhoe Equipment

131

10

11

12
13

- 14



Puc. 55.1 Pabouee oGopynoBaHue oOpaTHas jonarta

Fig. 55.1 Backhoe Equipment

Puc. 56 Fig. 56 34.64.0.800-01 (125x80x1000) TI'mapoumaunap pykositu u kosma Hydraulic Cylinder

! mo3.
Ref. !

Oo0o3HaueHne
Designation

HaumenoBanue

Name

KosmmvecTBo
HAa OJIHY 0. eAUHMILY
Qty per assembly
unit

Ne
PUCYHKOB
Fig. Ne

Crp.
Page

132




1 20-3323A.71.82.001-11 [Mpoymmna Eye 1
2 1476. BM8-8gx12.14H.019 BunT Screw 3
3 E52.080 I'pszecbeMHHK Mud scraper 1
01.080 Kombio Ring 1
4 D0-3323A.71.82.002 laiika HapyXHas Outer nut 1
5 20-3323A.71.82.003 Kosb11o Ring 1
6 E3-80-080-4 VYIIOTHUTEbHAS MAHKETa [ITOKa Sealing collar of rod 1
7 20-3323A.71.82.004 Bykca Bush 1
8 D0-3323A.71.82.013 Komnbo 3amurHoe Safety ring 1
9833.115-125-58-2-2 Kosb11o Ring 1
9 E22-080-30-3,0 OnopHO-HAPABIIAIONIEE KOJIBIO Carrier ring 2
10 34.64.00.850 nnu Hunuaap Cylinder 1
34.64.00.870
11 34.64.00.805-10 tok Rod 1
12 E21-125-15-3,0 OnopHO-HAPABIIAIONIEE KOJIBIO Carrier ring 2
13 E11-125; Kombmo Ring 2
02-125 Kombio Ring 2
14 20-3323A.71.82.006-01 [Mopiens Piston 1
15 D0-3323A.71.82.012 Komnbo 3amurHoe Safety ring 1
9833.070-080-58-2-2 Kosb11o Ring 1
16 20-3323A.71.82.020 laiika Nut 1
17 1476.BM-8gx12.14H.019 BunT Screw 3
/1 234567 8 0 1 7)/‘3/#/5/5/7
e
IR ALY,

[ N

NN

i .

Puc. 56 I'mapotumuHIp pyKosTH
Fig. 56 Stick Hydraulic Cylinder
Puc. 57 Fig. 57 313.00-23.91.000 (140x90x920) TI'mapouunaunap crpeast Hydraulic Cylinder
Kosm4ecTBo Ne
! 1mos. Oo6o3nauenne HaumenoBanue Name HA ofHYy ¢0. enuHUNy | pucynkos | Crp.
Ref. ! Designation Qty per assembly Fig. Ne Page

133




unit

1 34.64.00.901 [Tpoymmna Eye 1
2 34.64.01.940 IIpoymumina Eye 1
3 1476.BM8-8gx12.14H.019 BunT Screw 3
4 E52.090 I'psizecheMHHK Mud scraper 1
5 01.090 Kombio Ring 1
6 34.64.00.902 laiika HapyXHas Outer nut 1
7 34.64.00.903-01 Kombio Ring 1
8 20-3323A.71.82.020 laiika Nut 1
9 E3-090-110-15 Mamxera yIUIOTHUTENbHAS IITOKA Rod sealing collar 1
10 E22-090-30-3,0 OnopHO-HATPABIIAIONIEE KOJBIO Carrier ring 2
11 34.64.00.904-01 Bykca Bush 1
12 34.64.00.913 Komnbo 3amurHoe Safety ring 1
13 9833.130-140-58-2-2 Kosb11o Ring 1
14 313-00-23.90.100 Hunuaap Cylinder 1
15 313-00-23.90.005 tok Rod 1
16 E21-140-15-3,5 OnopHO-HATPABIIAIONIEE KOJBIO Carrier ring 2
17 E11-140; 02-140 Y1sI0THEHHE TTOPIIHS Piston sealing 2
18 D0-3323A.71.82.012 Komnbo 3amurHoe Safety ring 2
19 9833.070-080-58-2-2 Kosb11o Ring 1
20 34.64.00.906-01 [Mopiens Piston 1
1 wm 2 3 4 6 7 9 10 11 12 14 15 16 17 18
Puc. 57 I'maporunusap
Fig. 57 Hydraulic Cylinder
Puc. 58 Fig. 56 920-3323A.71.00.000 Xon mueBmokogecuniii Pneumatic-Tyred Running Gear
Konn4ecTso No
! 1mos. Oo6o3nauenne HaumenoBanue Name HA OHY ¢0. eIMHUNY | PHCYHKOB Crp.
Ref. 1 Designation Qty per assembly Fig. Ne Page
unit

134




1 13.71.20.000 Pama xomoBast Chassis 1
2 20-3323.20.90.000 MocT npUBOHON HEYITPaBIIsIEMBbIi Driven non-steer axle 1 59 138
3 20-33225.70.80.000 Koneco ¢ mmnoM Tyred whedl 6
4 30-332256.70.00.007 [Mprwxum Clamp 12
5 15523.M20-7H.10.40X.019 laiika Nut 24
6 OIT1PY-1400.30.12.00 Ornopa MoBOPOTHAS POTUKOBAS Support 1 61 144
7 OI1PY-1400.24.12.00 Ornopa MoBOPOTHAS POTUKOBAS Support 1
8 TY22-008-141.1400-3.12-1¥1 | Omopa Support 1
9 OI1PY1250.10.24.00 Ornopa MoBOPOTHAS POIUKOBAsT YHU(DHIIU- Support 61 144
pOBaHHAs
10 7798.M16-8gx50.58.019 Bont Bolt 4
11 5919.M16-7H.5.019 laiika Nut 6
12 6402.16.651".019 [aii6a Washer 12
13 D0-3323A.71.80.000 I'uapoobopymoBaHue Ha XOMOBOM paMe Hydraulic equipment on chassis 1 62 146
14 7808.M24-8gx65.58.019 bonr Bolt 4
15 6402.24.651".019 [aii6a Washer 4
16 20-3323.20.50.000 KopoOka mepemMeHb! nepenaq Gearbox 1 71 163
17 314-02-72.51.000-01 Kopobxa nepemeHs! nepeaay Gearbox 1 72 168
18 7808.M10-8gx25.58.019 bonr Bolt 8
19 5919.M10-7H.5.019 laiika Nut 10
20 6402.10.65I".019 [aii6a Washer 10
21 20-3322A.60.00.005 bonr Bolt 24
22 15523.M20-7H.10.40X.019 laiika Nut 24
23 6402.20.651".019 [aii6a Washer 24
24 20-3323.20.00.900 [MomHOXKA Step 1
25 D0-3323A.71.00.600-40 Ban kapaaHHbIH Cardan shaft 2
26 695E-2201010-30 Ban kapaaHHbIH Cardan shaft 2
27 20-3323A.71.00.002 JIucr cpeanuii Plate 1
28 7808.M10-8gx20.58.019 bonr Bolt 8
29 11371.10.01.019 [aii6a Washer 8
30 3-302-4-0900-02 [aii6a Washer 3
31 7808.M16-8gx30.58.019 bonr Bolt 8
32 20-3323.20.30.000 MocT IpUBOAHON YIPaBIISICMBIH Driven steer axle 1 73 173
33 19853.1.3.01 Macienka Oiler 7
34 20-3323A.71.00.140 [Manerr Pin 1
35 20-33225.70.00.006 [Mprxum Clamp 12
36 D0-3323A.71.40.000 YnpaBiieHre MoBOPOTOM KOJIEC Steering gear 1 74 179
37 13.20.62.000 YcTaHoBKa OTBasa Blade installation 1 75 181
38 30-332256.70.60.002 bonr Bolt 12
Kosm4ecTBo Ne
! 1mos. Odo3HaueHne HaumenoBanue Name HA OHY ¢0. eIMHULY | PHCYHKOB Crp.
Ref. ! Designation Qty per assembly unit Fig. Ne Page

135




39 20-332256.70.60.004 laiika Nut 12
40 6402.14.65I'.019 [aii6a Washer 16
41 20-332256.70.60.003 bonr Bolt 4
42 20-3323A.71.90.000 [THeBMOYTIpaBJICHHE HA XOOBOI pame Pneumatic control on chassis 1 76 182
43 314-02-70.00.300-01 Ornopa oTKHuHAs Swing outrigger 1
44 3-3025-3-1000-10A [Maner Pin 1
45 3-302-4-0200-04 laiika Nut 1
46 397.8x80.019 st Cotter pin 1
47 20-3323.20.00.700 JpIuio Pole 1
43 D0-3322A.02.00.010 [[afi6a ymopHas Thrust washer 2
49 11371.16.01.019 [aii6a Washer 2
50 314-02-70.00.300 Ornopa oTKuIHAs Swing outrigger 1
51 20-33225.70.00.300 Komnb1io npocraBoynoe Spacer ring 2
52 20-3322A.60.00.003 Brynka Bushing 4
53 314-02-70.00.070 [Manerr Pin 2
54 D0-3322A.25.00.001 Komb110 pacmoproe Distancering 8
55 D0-3322A.25.00.002 Komnb1io ymioTHuTEIBHOE Sealing ring 8
56 13941.B105 Kombio Ring 8
57 13943.B105 Kombio Ring 8
58 3635.111C-70 [Mogmmmank Bearing 4
59 1481.BM16-8gx40.14H.019 BusT Screw 2
60 30-3322A.60.00.009 [Manern Pin 2
61 314-02-70.00.060 [Manerr Pin 2
62 314-02-70.00.003 [aii6a Washer 2
63 00-3322A.60.00.001 3amenka Latch 2
64 314-02-70.00.005 Cronop Detent 2
65 7808.M12-8gx20.58.019 bonr Bolt 4
66 6402.12.65I".019 [aii6a Washer 4
67 20-3323.20.00.100 SmyK-nogHOXKKa Step box 1
68 20-3323.20.00.800 IMogHoXKa Step 1

136




Puc. 58.1 Xoa mHEBMOKOIECHBIH
Fig. 58.1 Pneumatic-Tyred Running Gear

137



50

— |
—
i

B i T‘
e ==

o lis © <

in
(7 g ﬁ S N—)
n-u K-K JI- 71 M- M

53 54 /55j56.m5%58 \ 59

60

33

T

i

11

Puc. 58.2 Xoa mHEBMOKOJIECHBIN

Fig. 58.2 Pneumatic-Tyred Running Gear

138



Puc. 59 Fig. 59 90-3323.20.90.000 MocT NpuBOAHOI HeynpaBJisieMblii

Driven Non-Steer Axle

Kosmm4ecTBo Ne
! 1mos. Oobo3HaueHne HaumenoBanue Name HA OHY ¢0. eIMHUNY | PHCYHKOB Crp.
Ref. 1 Designation Qty per assembly Fig. Ne Page
unit
2 7808.M8x20 Bonr Bolt 12
3 6402.8.65I'.019 [aii6a Washer 20
4 20-3323.20.90.005 Kokyx 3anmmrHbIi Protective hood 2
5 15521.M24x1,5 laiika Nut 4
6 6402.24.65I".019 laii6a Washer 4
7 D0-3323.20.30.400 Kosnoaka topmo3Has Brake shoe 4
8 20-3323.20.30.029 Ochb KOIOIKH Brake shoe pivot 4
9 13940.2630 Kombio Ring 4
10 D0-3323.20.90.004 Macioy1oBUTENh Qil catcher 2
11 20-3323.20.30.001 Bapaban TopMo3HOIA Brake drum 2
12 22934.M20x55.019 Inunpka Pin 12
13 20-3323.20.30.044 Tsra Tierod 2
14 7808.M20x40.109 Bonr Bolt 12
15 6402.20.65I" laii6a Washer 12
16 20-3323.20.30.043 [Mpyxuna Spring 4
17 50-3323.20.30.027 [tudgT Pin 1
18 100-3519210-01 Kamepa Topmo3Hast Brake chamber 2
19 5915.M8 laiika Nut 8
20 20-3323.20.90.100 Kaprep Crankcase 1
21 20-3323.20.30.012 [pokmamka Gasket 1
22 7808.M16x40 Bonr Bolt 12
23 6402.16.651.019 laii6a Washer 12
24 20-3323.20.31.000 [epenaya rimaBHas Main drive 1 60 142
25 20-3323.20.30.028 [tudgT Pin 1
26 20-3323.20.90.001 Kymak TopMO3HOM TipaBbIi Right-hand brake cam 1
27 D0-3323.20.30.032 Och caremnura Satellite pivot 6
28 20-3323.20.30.070 Bomuo ceapHoe Carrier 2
29 6402.14.65I".019 [aii6a Washer 36
30 20-3323.20.30.024 bonr Bolt 36
31 20-3323.20.30.037 [pokmamka Gasket 2
32 20-3323.20.30.045 Cyxapb Block 2
33 20-3323.20.30.006 Kpsimika Cover 2
34 7808.M12x30 Bonr Bolt 12
35 6402.10.651".019 [aii6a Washer 2
36 20-3323.20.30.049 [Tpobka Plug 6
37 20-3323.20.90.006 Crymuna Hub 2

139




38 2007124 [Mogmmmauk Bearing 2
39 D0-3323.20.30.015 Crynuua mecTepHu KOpOHHOH Crown gear hub 2
40 20-3323.20.30.036 Komb1io onopHoe Ring 2
Kosm4ecTBo Ne
! 1mos. Oobo3HaueHne HaumenoBanue Name HA OHY ¢0. eIMHUNY | PHCYHKOB Crp.
Ref. 1 Designation Qty per assembly Fig. Ne Page
unit
41 20-3323.20.30.033 laiika Nut 2
42 3128.5h8x10 Mtudr Pin 2
43 20-3323.20.30.007 [ecrepHst coaHedHas Sun gear 2
44 20-3323.20.30.023 Kosb11o Ring 2
45 20-3323.20.30.008 [aii6a Washer 2
46 20-3323.20.30.035 Konrpraiika Locknut 2
47 20-3323.20.30.034 Komb1io cronoproe Locking ring 2
48 20-3323.20.30.016 Komb1io cronoproe Locking ring 4
49 7220 [Mogmmmank Bearing 2
50 8752.2.1-120x150-1 Mamxera Collar 2
51 D0-3323.20.30.011 [poxmamka Gasket 2
52 20-3323.20.30.002 Kpsimika Cover 2
53 20-3323.20.90.003 ITonyoch Half-axle 2
54 20-3323.20.30.031 [aii6a Washer 12
55 20-3323.20.30.009 Catemur Satellite 6
56 64706 [Mogmmmank Bearing 6
57 1476.M8x12 BunT Screw 6
58 20-3323.20.30.010 [lecrepHst KOpOHHAS Crown gear wheel 2
59 9833.260-270-58-2-2 Kosb11o Ring 2
60 20-3323.20.30.600 CanyH Breather 1
61 20-3323.20.30.601 rymep Pipe union 1
62 20-3323.20.30.602 Konmavox Cup 1
63 D0-3323.20.90.002 Kynak TopMO3HOIt J1eBbIii Left-hand brake cam 1
64 19853.2.2.45116 Macrenka Oiler 2
65 19853.1.3.116Xp MacrneHka Oiler 2
66 20-3323.20.30.500 Phruar perynupoBOYHBIN Adjusting lever 2
67 D0-3323.20.30.018 [ITafi6a ToproBas End washer 2
68 7808.M10x20 bonr Bolt 2

140




141



Puc. 59.1 Moct npuBOoIHOM HEYTPaBISIEMBbIii
Fig. 59.1 Driven Non-Steer Axle

142



Puc. 59.2 Moct npuBOTHON HEyNpaBIsIeMbIii

Fig. 59.2 Driven Non-Steer Axle

Puc. 60 Fig. 60 920-3323.20.31.000 Ilepenaua raaBuas Main Drive

Konn4ecTso No
! 1mos. Oobo3HaueHne HaumenoBanue Name HA ofHYy c0. enuHUNy | pucyHkos | Crp.
Ref. 1 Designation Qty per assembly Fig. Ne Page
unit
1 7808.M8x16 bonr Bolt 4
2 6402.8.65I" [aii6a Washer 4
3 20-3323.20.31.010 Cronop Detent 2
4 20-3323.20.31.004 Kpplka nommmmnauka Bearing cap 2
5 00-3323.20.31.027 [mteka Pin 4
5a 5915.M20 laiika Nut 4
6 6402.20.65I" [aii6a Washer 4
7 20-3323.20.31.011 Brynka Bushing 4
8 3128.5h8x10 Mudr Pin 4
9 20-3323.20.31.006 [ecrepus Gear 1
10 20-3323.20.31.002 Yaika Cup 1
11 7515 TMoamunank Bearing 2
12 20-3323.20.31.005 laiika Nut 2
13 10299.12x48 3aksenka Rivet 12
14 20-3323.20.31.014 [aii6a Washer 2
15 D0-3323.20.31.013 [ecTepHst moxyocH Half-axle gear 2
16 20-3323.20.31.017 [aii6a Washer 4
19 20-3323.20.31.201 Catemtur Satellite 4
20 20-3323.20.31.016 Kosb11o Ring 4
21 20-3323.20.31.001 Kopmyc Housing 1
22 20-3323.20.31.003 Yaika Cup 1
23 20-3323.20.31.012 [aii6a Washer 6
24 7795.M12x70 bonr Bolt 12
25 20-3323.20.31.015 KpecroBuna Cross-piece 1
26 15522.M20x1,5 laiika Nut 1
27 20-3323.20.31.007 Bont orpaHnunTenbHBIN Restricting bolt 1

143




28 20-3323.20.31.008 Cyxapb Block 1
29 20-3323.20.31.100 [ecrepHst Bexymas Pinion 1
30 6402.12.65I" [aii6a Washer 6
31 7808.M12x45 bonr Bolt 6
32 9833.125-130-36-2.2 Kosb11o Ring 1
33 20-3323.20.31.019 [Tpoxknanka peryaupoBovHas Shim 3
34 D0-3323.20.31.013 [ecrepHst momyocu Half-axle gear 2
35 D0-3323.20.31.020 [Ipokamka peryiupoBoYHast Shim 2

144




Puc. 60 [lepenaya rinaBHas
Fig. 60 Main Drive
Puc. 61 Fig. 61 OIIPY 1400.24.12.00 Omnopa noBopoTHasi pojiuKoBasi SUpPpOrt

OIIPY-1400.30.12.00

Kosm4ecTBo Ne
Ne no3. Oo6o3nauenne HaumenoBanue Name HA ofHy ¢0. enuHUNy | pucynkos | Crp.
Ref. Ne Designation Qty per assembly Fig. Ne Page
unit
1 22696.24x23,4DIV Poruk Roller 166
22696.30x29,4 DIV*
2 OI1PY-1400.24.12.03 [MomyoGoiimMa HIDKHSS Lower halfholder 1
3 OIIPY-1400.30.12.06 INpoknanka Gasket
4 OITPY-1400.30.12.07 [Mpoknaaxa Gasket
5 OIIPY-1400.30.12.08 INpoknanka Gasket
6 7796.M10-6gx85.58.019 Bont Bolt 8
7 5915.M10.5.019 Taiika Nut 8
8 6402.10.65I".019 aii6a Washer 8
9 OI1PY-1400.24.12.02 [MTomyoboiimMa BepxHss Upper halfholder 1
10 OIIPY-1400.24.12.01 Benerg Rim 1
12 OITPY-1400.24.12.05 Mamxera HUKHSIS Lower collar 1
(mpodurs ¥ 1230.00.012-03 1=4030 mm)
13 19853.1,2116 VJI1 Macneunka Oiler 4
14 OITPY-1400.24.12.04 Mamxera BEpXHSIs Upper collar
(mpoduns Y 1230.00.012-03 1=4340 mm)
* - s (for) OITPY-1400.30.12.00
OITPY 1250.10.24.00 Omnopa noBopoTHasi poJiMKoBasi yHuguupoBaHuass Support
Kosm4ecTBo Ne
! mos. Oo6o3HaueHne HaumenoBanue Name HA ofHy ¢0. enuHuNy | pucynko | Crp.

145




ef. Designation Qty per assembly Fig. Ne Page
unit
1 22696.24x23,4DIV Ponuk Roller 148
2 OI1PY1250.10.24.03 [MomyoGoiimMa HIDKHSS Lower halfholder 1
3 OI1PY1250.10.24.06 INpoknanka Gasket 1
4 OI1PY1250.10.24.07 [Mpoknazaxa Gasket 1
5 OI1PY1250.10.24.08 INpoknanka Gasket 1
6 7796.M10-6gx85.58.019 Bont Bolt 9
7 5915.M10.5.019 laiika Nut 9
8 6402.10.65I".019 [aii6a Washer 9
9 OI1PY1250.10.24.02 [TomyoboiimMa BepxHsIs Upper halfholder 1
10 OI1PY1250.10.24.01 Benen Rim 1
12 OI1PY1250.10.24.05 Mamxera HUKHSIS Lower collar 1
(mpoduns Y1230.00.012-03 |=3600 mMm)
13 19853.1,2116 Macienka Oiler 6
14 OI1PY1250.10.24.04 Mamxera BEpXHSIs Upper collar

npodms Y1230.00.012-03 [=3450 mm)

146







Puc. 61 Onopa nmoBopoTHast pOJIMKOBast yHUDHUITMPOBAHHAS
Fig. 61 Support

Puc. 62 Fig. 62 930-3323A.71.80.000 TI'mapooGopyaoBaHue HA X0A0BOIT paMme

Hydraulic Equipment on Chassis

KonugecTso Ne
! 1mos. Oobo3HaueHne HaumenoBanue Name HA ofHYy ¢0. exuHUNy | pucynkos | Crp.
Ref. 1 Designation Qty per assembly Fig. Ne Page
unit
1 13.20.80.060 Tpybonposon Pipimg 1
2 20-3323.20.80.330 TpyOompoBox Pipimg 1
3 13.20.80.004 [Tymep Pipe union 1
4 Y4620.41.00.000 I'mapoxanan NpOTUBOOOT OHHBIH Antioverrunning Hydraulic Valve 1 63 150
5 13.20.80.050 TpyOompoBox Pipimg 2
6 313-00-73.85.000 Kosnekrop neHTpambHbIi Manifold 1 64 152
7 7808.M12-8gx60.88.019 bonr Bolt 16
8 6402.12.65I".019 [aii6a Washer 32
9 20-3323.20.83.013 rymep Pipe union 4
10 9833.018-022-25-2-2 Kosb11o Ring 4
11 50-3323.20.83.310 Tpybonposon Pipimg 2
12 13.71.80.650 Tpybonposon Pipimg 2
13 7808.M12-8gx35.88.019 bonr Bolt 16
14 9833.038-044-36-2-2 Kosb11o Ring 6
15 13.71.80.610 I'mapo3zamMok 0IHOCTOPOHHUH Hydraulic Lock 2 65 154
16 13.71.80.640 I'nipo3aMoK IBYXCTOPOHHUI Double-Sided Hydraulic Lock 1 66 155
17 13.20.67.000 (100x63x280) I'maporuuHAp 00pHI - OTBaja Hydraulic Cylinder 2 67 157
18 20-3323A.71.80.300 I'uaponUIuHIp MOBOPOTA KOJIEC MPaBBIil Hydraulic Cylinder 1 68 158
19 D0-3323A.71.80.350 TpyOompoBox Pipimg 1
20 D0-3323A.71.80.360 TpyOompoBox Pipimg 1
21 20-3323.20.83.180 Tpybonposon Pipimg 1
22 D0-3323A.71.80.320 Tpybonposon Pipimg 1
23 20-3323.01.90.009 rymep Pipe union 3
24 D0-3323A.71.80.010 TpyOompoBox Pipimg 1
25 D0-3323A.71.80.020 Tpybonposon Pipimg 1
26 13.20.80.001 rymep Pipe union 1
27 20-3322A.23.02.001 rymep Pipe union 1
28 23358.18M3 IMpoxknaaka Gasket 1
29 TY22-4756.PB/]12x650 Pykas Hose 14
30 20-3322B.47.20.002 XomyT Y oke 2
31 TY22-1.016-223.PBJ]20x650 | PykaB Hose 5
32 7798.M10-8gx20.58.019 bonr Bolt 3

148




33 6402.10.65I".019 [aii6a Washer 11

34 7798.M8-89gx50.58.019 bonr Bolt 3

35 5915.M8-7H.5.019 laiika Nut 4

36 6402.8.65I'.019 [aii6a Washer 3

37 20-3322A.66.01.001 Ckoba Clamp 4

38 20-3323.20.83.370 TpyOompoBox Pipimg 1

39 20-3323.20.80.350 TpyOompoBox Pipimg 1

Kosm4ecTBo Ne
Ne mos. Oobo3HaueHne HaumenoBanue Name HA ofHy ¢0. enuHUNy | pucyHkos | Crp.
Ref. 1 Designation Qty per assembly Fig. Ne Page
unit

40 08.20.77.000 (100x63x400) TuapoMIHHIP BEIHOCHBIX OIIOP Hydraulic Cylinder 1 69 160
41 13.71.80.620 I'mapo3zamok 0HOCTOPOHHUH Hydraulic Lock 1 65 154
42 20-3323.20.83.360 TpyOompoBox Pipimg 1

43 D0-3323.20.83.230 TpyOompoBox Pipimg 1

44 20-3323.20.83.250 TpyOompoBox Pipimg 1

45 20-33225.60.05.000 Knanan nHeBMoOruapaBinieckuit Pneumohydraulic Valve 1 70 161
46 20-3323.20.83.200 TpyOompoBox Pipimg 1

47 D0-3323.20.83.190 TpyOompoBox Pipimg 1

43 20-3323.20.83.290 TpyOompoBox Pipimg 1

49 20-3323A.71.80.060 TpyOompoBox Pipimg 1

50 20-3323A.71.80.050 TpyOompoBox Pipimg 1

51 20-3322B.20.01.001 TpoitHuk Tee-joint 2

52 D0-3323A.71.80.040 Tpybonposon Pipimg 1

53 20-3323A.71.80.030 TpyOompoBox Pipimg 1

54 7798.M12-8gx95.88.019 bonr Bolt 6

55 6402.12.65I".019 [aii6a Washer 9

56 D0-3323A.71.80.340 TpyOompoBox Pipimg 1

57 D0-3323A.71.80.330 TpyOompoBox Pipimg 1

58 D0-3323A.71.80.400 I'uApOUIMHAP MTOBOPOTA KOJIEC JICBBIH Hydraulic Cylinder 1 68 158
59 13.71.80.630 I'napo3aMoK TIBYXCTOPOHHHIA Double-Sided Hydraulic Lock 1 66 155
60 D0-3323.20.83.410 TpyOompoBox Pipimg 1

61 20-3322A.24.01.009 rymep Pipe union 4

62 20-3322A.23.02.003 laiika Nut 4

63 7798.M10-8gx40.109.019 bonr Bolt 8

64 7798.M12-8gx50.58.019 bonr Bolt 1

65 5915.M12-7H.5.019 laiika Nut 4

66 20-3323.01.80.004 Drnanen Flange 4

67 9833.030-035-30-2-2 Kosb11o Ring 2

68 20-3322A.04.30.018 Ckoba Clamp 2

69 20-3322A.24.00.005 rymep Pipe union 1

70 PB/120x850 Pykas Hose 1

149




71 20-3323.08.01.050 TpyOompoBox Pipimg 2
72 314-02-71.00.750 drnanery Flange 1
73 7798.M12-8gx110.88.019 Bont Bolt 6
74 314-02-71.00.001 [mteka Pin 3
75 313-00-73.80.010 drnanery Flange é

150




Puc. 62.1 TunpooGopynoBanue Ha XOA0BOH paMe
Fig. 62.1 Hydraulic Equipment on Chassis

151



Puc. 62.2 TunpooOopyaoBanue Ha X0A0BOH paMe
Fig. 62.2 Hydraulic Equipment on Chassis

Puc. 63 Fig. 63 ¥4620.41.00.000 T'mapoxkiaanan mpoTruBoo6ronnwiii Antioverrunning Hydraulic Valve

Konn4ecTso No
! 1mos. Oobo3HaueHne HaumenoBanue Name HA ofHy ¢0. enuHUNy | pucynkos | Crp.
Ref. 1 Designation Qty per assembly Fig. Ne Page
unit
1 7798.M16x1,5-6gx35. 88.019 | Bonar Bolt 1
2 6402.16.651.019 [aii6a Washer 2
3 Y4620.40.00.008-10 Kpsimika Cover 1
4 9833.055-060-30-2-3 Kosb11o Ring 2
5 Y4620.41.03.000 30510THHK Slidevalve 1
6 Y4620.41.02.000 Koprmryc Housing 1
7 Y4620.40.00.009-10 Kpsika Cover 1
8 Y4620.40.00.017 [Mpyxuna Spring 1
9 Y4620.40.00.014-01 Onopa Nnpy>KUHBI Spring support 1
10 V4620.40.00.022 bonr Bolt 1
11 520.50.00.003 [aii6a Washer 1
12 Y4620.40.00.013 Onopa npyXuHbI Spring support 1
13 Y4620.40.00.015 Komb1io cronoproe Lock ring 1
14 20-3323.20.83.071 3armymika Plug 2
15 510.20.00.000 Knanan npegoxpaHuTeTbHBINA Safety valve 1
16 9833.018-022-25-2-3 Kosb11o Ring 2
17 V4620.41.03.002 XBOCTOBUK Tail 1
18 9389.11-1.2 IIporosioka L=11,5 mm WireL=11,5mm 2
19 3722.4-10 lapuk Ball 2
20 V4620.40.02.004 Kianan Valve 2
21 V4620.41.03.001 30J0THUK Slidevalve 1
22 V4620.40.02.005 [Mpyxuna Spring 2
23 Y4620.41.03.003 XBOCTOBUK Tail 1

152




| 24 | 9833.025-031-36-2-3 | KombIio | Ring

153



Puc. 63 'mapoxmanad mpoTHBOOOTOHHBIH
Fig. 63 Antioverrunning Hydraulic Valve
154



Puc. 64 Fig. 64 313-00-73.85.000

Kouexrop nenrpaiabubiii M anifold

Kosm4ecTBo Ne
! 1mos. Oobo3HaueHne HaumenoBanue Name HA ofHYy ¢0. enuHUNy | pucynko | Crp.
Ref. 1 Designation Qty per assembly Fig. Ne Page
unit
1 9833.130-140-58-2-3 Kosb11o Ring 6
2 313-00-73.85.200 Komonka cBapHas Welded column 1
3 00-3322.55.01.007 [Monykonbuo Half-ring 2
4 6402.6.651.019 [aii6a Washer 8
5 7798.1M6-60x14.58.019 bonr Bolt 8
6 6402.16.651.019 [aii6a Washer 2
7 5915.M16-6H.5.019 laiika Nut 2
8 20-3323.20.85.300 Kponmrreita Bracket 1
9 D0-3322.55.01.006 Koprmryc Housing 1
10 20-3323.20.85.002 rymep Pipe union 1
11 78760.11193-40.019 [aii6a Washer 1
12 D0-3322A.23.03.004 MTyuep Pipe union 7
14 9833.037-045-46-1-2 Kosb11o Ring 8
15 313-00-73.85.100 I'unb3a cBapHas Welded deeve 1
16 35015.02.1900-008 [aii6a Washer 1
17 20-3322.55.09.000 Handa B cOope Trunnion, assembled 1
19 17473.B1M6-6gx12.58.019 BunT Screw 2
20 20-3322A.09.60.003 TpoitHuk Tee-joint 1
21 20-3322A.11.00.004 rymep Pipe union 3
22 35015-02.1900-013 [Taiiba 3anmTHAs Protective washer 8

155




156



Puc. 64 KomekTop neHTpaibHbIH

Fig. 64 Manifold
Puc. 65 Fig. 65 13.71.80.610/620 I'mapo3amok oqnocroponnmii  Hydraulic L ock
Kosm4ecTBo Ne
! 1mos. Oo6o3nauenne HaumenoBanue Name HA ofHy ¢0. exuHUNy | pucynkos | Crp.
Ref. 1 Designation Qty per assembly Fig. Ne Page
unit

1 9833. 024-028-25-2-3 Koo Ring 2

2 13.71.80.612 [TpobOka Plug 2

3 CTII 22009-083-86. 3armymka Plug 2

B-M22x1,5

4 13.71.80.618 Knaman Vave 1

5 13.71.80.617 [Mpyxuna Spring 1

6 CTII 009-083-86. B-/E14 3arumymka Plug 1

7 13.71.80.611 Kopmyc Housing 1

8 13.71.80.613 [opireHn Piston 1

9 13.71.80.621 Kopmyc Housing 1

157




13.71. 80. 610

¢

A
P
Y

13.71.80.620

9

oOTBOLO
IIooBOO

Puc. 65 I'mapo3amMok 0IHOCTOPOHHUI

Puc. 66 Fig. 66 13.71.80.630/640

Fig. 65 Hydraulic Lock

yIpaBJleHKE

I'mppo3amok nByxcropounnii  Double-Sided Hydraulic L ock

KosmuecTBo Ne
! 1mos. Oo6o3nauenne HaumenoBanue Name HA ofHYy ¢0. enuHUNy | pucyHkos | Crp.
Ref. 1 Designation Qty per assembly Fig. Ne Page
unit

1 13.71.80.612 ITpoGka Plug 1
4 13.71.80.613-10 Iopmens Piston 1
7 13.71.80.614 [Mpyxuna Spring 1
9 13.71.80.615 Knaman Valve 1
11 13.71.80.611 Kopmyc Housing 1
12 13.71.80.621 Kopmyc Housing 1
13 13.71.80.631 Kopmyc Housing 1
15 13.71.80.633 [Mpyxuna Spring 1

158




17 13.71.80.634 Y1op npyXuHbI Spring rest 1
19 13.71.80.635 Vop Rest 1
21 9833.024-028-25-2-3 Koo Ring 2
24 3722.515-100 Tapuk Ball 1
26 CTII 22009-183.B- /14 3armymika Plug 1
29 CTII 22009-183.B-M22x1.5 3ariymka Plug 2
13.71. 80. 630
13.70. 80. 640
/ 13 192 1 \ 29 1 OcransHoe cm. puc. 1 12
| i
| Y
| AL N
N : N ' Z
B IR =l
< n %
‘; IS N
15/17/24/ 11/ 4] 9/ 7/ 26
Puc. 66 I'mapo3zaMok TBYXCTOPOHHHIMA
Fig. 66 Double-Sided Hydraulic Lock
Puc. 67 Fig. 67 13.20.67.000 (100x63x280) TI'mapouuuuap onopsui-orBaia Hydraulic Cylinder
Kosm4ecTBo Ne
! 1mos. Oo6o3nauenne HaumenoBanue Name HA ofHYy ¢0. enuHUNy | pucyHkos | Crp.
Ref. 1 Designation Qty per assembly Fig. Ne Page
unit
1 13.20.67.200 IItok cBapHO# Welded stem 1
2 E52-063; 01-063 I'psizecbeMHHK Mud scraper 1
3 13.20.66.002 laiika BHyTpeHHSIs Nut 1
4 13.20.66.003 Kombio Ring 1
5 1476.BM8 Bunt Screw 2
6 E3-063-083-15 VYIIOTHUTEIbHAS! MAHKETa IITOKA Stem sealing coller 1

159




7 E22-063-30-2,5 Kombio mroka Stemring 1
8 13.20.67.001 Bykca Bush 1
9 9833.090-100-58-2-2 Komnbo 3amurHoe Safety ring 1
10 13.20.66.100 I{unusap cBapHOM Welded cylinder 1
11 13.20.67.004 [TopmieHs neBblit Left piston 1
12 E21-100-12-3,0 Korb11o mopiss ormopHo-HanpasJsionee Piston carrrier ring 2
13 E13-100; 02-100 Y1sI0THEHHE TTOPIIHS Piston sealing 1
14 D0-3323A.71.80.109 Komnbo 3amurHoe Safety ring 2
15 13.20.67.005 [opuiens npasblit Right piston 1
16 13.20.67.006 laiika Nut 1
17 08.46.99.008 Kombio Ring 1
18 08.46.99.009 Komnbo 3amurHoe Safety ring 1
19 14896.1-78x63-6 Mamxera Coller 1
20 13.20.67.001-10 Bykca Bush 1
21 13.20.65.007 Komnbo 3amurHoe Safety ring 1
22 13.20.67.003 [Mopmens Piston 1
23 13.20.67.200 [Itok cBapHOU Welded stem 1
24 9833.055-060-30-2-2 Kosb11o Ring 1
25 08.46.99.013-10 Kosb11o Ring 1
26 13.20.67.010 [Mopmens Piston 1

160




N
-
Z
/)
=

B63

g1

g5l (

\
-

Ab apuarm

b bapunnm

.
K 277 |

Puc. 67 I'maporuiiHIp ONOPBI-OTBAIIA
Fig. 67 Hydraulic Cylinder

Puc. 68 Fig. 68 20-3323.71.80.300 (60x30x203) I[luaunap nmoBoporta koJjiec mpasblii  Right-Hand Steering Cylinder

161



90-3323.71.80.400 (60x30x203) IMuimuap moBopoTa koJiec JeBblii L eft-Hand Steering Cylinder

Konn4ecTso No
! 1mos. Oobo3HaueHne HaumenoBanue Name HA ofHYy ¢0. enuHUNy | pucynko | Crp.
Ref. 1 Designation Qty per assembly Fig. Ne Page
unit
1 20-3323.71.80.106 [aii6a Washer 1
2 3-302.2-0000-06 I'psizecbeMHHK Mud scraper 1
3 20-3323.71.80.112 [1aii6a 3anmTHAs Safety washer 2
4 9833.030-035-30-2-2 Kosb11o Ring 2
5 00-3323.71.80.111 Kpeixa Cover 1
6 9833.055-060-30-2-2 Kosb11o Ring 2
7 D0-3323.71.80.114 Haxoneunnk Tip 1
8 20-3323.71.80.113 laiika Nut 1
9 20-3323.71.80.104 laiika Nut 1
10 JIMPHM.M3 JIucr, 1,5x600x1500 Plate 1
11 20-3323.20.30.509 BunT Screw 1
12 19853.1.3 Macienka Oiler 2
13 20-33225.64.02.301 Kpbrka Cover 2
14 30-3323.71.80.350* HuuHap Cylinder 1
20-3323.71.80.450**
15 H-M22x1,5 3arymka Plug 2
16 13941.2B55 Kombio Ring 2
17 20-332256.70.50.103 [Manern Pin 2
18 3635.111C35 [Mogmmmauk Bearing 2
19 D0-3322A.68.00.005 KomnbIto ymopaoe Thrust ring 2
20 1476.BM8-60x8.14H.019 BunT Screw 1
21 20-3323A.71.80.301 laiika Nut 1
23 20-3323.71.80.110 [Mopmens Piston 1
24 D0-3323.71.80.109 [aii6a 3anmrHas Safety washer 2
25 20-3323.71.80.105 tok Stem 1

* s (for) DO-3323.71.80.300
** _ nia (for) D0-3323.71.80.400

162




163



Puc. 68 [{wmHap moBopoTa Kojec
Fig. 68 Steering Cylinder

Puc. 69 Fig. 69 08.20.77.000 (100x63x400)

I'napounaunap BeiHocHbIX onop Hydraulic Cylinder

Konu4ecTso No
! 1mos. Oo6o3nauenne HaumenoBanue Name HA ofHYy ¢0. enuHUNy | pucynkos | Crp.
Ref. 1 Designation Qty per assembly Fig. Ne Page
unit
1 08.20.77.400 [Tox cBapHOM Rod 1
2 E52-063; 01-063 wim I'pszecheMHUK Mud scraper 1
I'CB-63; xonbio A4,6L=235
3 08.46.99.002 laiika HapyXHas Outer nut 1
4 08.46.99.003 Kombio Ring 1
5 E3-063-4 YIIOTHUTEbHAS! MAHKETa [ITOKA Sealing collar of rod 1
6 1476. BM8-8gx10.14H.019 BunT Screw 2
7 E22-063-30-2,5 nmu KOB-63 | OnopHo-Hanpasisromniee KOJIbIo ITOKa Rod carrier ring 2
8 13.20.65.007 Kombo 3amurHoe Safety ring 1
9 9833.090-100-58-2-2 Kosb11o Ring 1
10 08.46.99.004 Bykca Bush 1
11 08.46.99.011 [Mopmens Piston 1
12 E21-100-12-30 mmm KOH-100 OnopHO-HaNPaBIISIONIEE KOJIBIO TTOPIITHS Piston carrier ring 1
13 E11-100;02-100 Y1I0THEHHE TTOPIIHS Piston sealing 2
14 D0-3323A.71.80.109 Kombo 3amurHoe Safety ring 2
15 9833.055-060-30-2-2 Kosb11o Ring 1
16 08.20.77.100 Hunuaap Cylinder 1
17 08.46.99.019 laiika Nut 1

164




Puc. 69 I'maporuiiHIp BEIHOCHBIX OTIOP

Fig. 69 Hydraulic Cylinder

Puc. 70 Fig. 70 20-3322b5.60.05.000 Kuaanan mueBmoruapasiundeckuii Pneumohydraulic Valve
KosmdecTBo Ne
! 1mos. Oo6o3nauenne HaumenoBanue Name HA ofHYy ¢0. enuHUNy | pucynkos | Crp.
Ref. 1 Designation Qty per assembly Fig. Ne Page
unit

1 50-3323.20.83.013 Ityuep Pipe union 2
2 30-3322A.09.40.004 unu IMpo6Gxka Plug 1

30-3322A.23.03.004 Ityuep Pipe union 1
3 20-33225.60.05.002 30510THHK Slidevalve 1
4 30-33225.60.05.005 IopieHn Piston 1
5 14896.3-50x30-6 Mamxera Collar 1
6 6402.6.65I".019 Taii6a Washer 4
7 7798.M6-8gx20.58.019 Bonr Bolt 4
8 30-332256.60.05.009 unu Crakan Sleeve 1

30-3322/1.60.05.010
9 30-33225.60.05.001 Brynka Bushing 1
10 00-33225.60.05.007 [Mpyxuna Spring 1
11 20-33225.60.05.006 [Mpyxuna Spring 1
13 9833.012-016-25-2-2 Koo Ring 2
14 20-33225.60.05.004 Kpsika Cover 1
15 17473.B1M6-8gx12.58.019 BunT Screw 3
16 30-33225.60.05.003 Kopmyc Housing 1
17 9833.018-022-25-2-2 Kombio Ring 2

165




Puc. 70 Knaman mHeBMOTHIpaBINYECKUI

166



Fig. 70 Pneumohydraulic Valve

Puc. 71 Fig. 71 30-3323.20.50.000 Kopooka nepemennl nepexauy Gearbox
Kosmm4ecTBo Ne
! 1mos. Oobo3HaueHne HaumenoBanue Name HA ofHYy ¢0. enuHUNy | pucyHkos | Crp.
Ref. 1 Designation Qty per assembly Fig. Ne Page
unit
1 D0-3323.20.50.025 [ecrepus Gear wheel 1
2 D0-3323.20.50.024 [aii6a cTonmopHas L ocking washer 1
3 7808.M12x40 bonr Bolt 3
4 20-3323.20.30.049 [Tpobka Plug 1
5 20-3323.20.50.001 Koprmryc Housing 1
6 20-3323.01.52.017 [pobka-canyn Breather plug 1
7 20-3323.20.50.003 [ecrepus Gear wheel 1
8 20-3323.20.50.006 Ban-mecrepHs Pi ni on-shaft 1
9 50310 [Mogmmmank Bearing 3
10 20-332256.70.20.043 Kosb11o Ring 3
11 D0-332256.70.20.028 IMpoxknaaka Gasket 2
12 13940.2550 Komnbio Ring 2
13 00-33225.70.20.014 Kpeika Cover 1
14 7808.M12x35 bonr Bolt 12
15 6402.12.65I".019 [aii6a Washer 24
16 7808.M8x16 bonr Bolt 20
17 6402.8.65I'.019 [aii6a Washer 20
18 20-33225.70.20.036 Kpsika Cover 1
19 20-33225.70.20.037 [pokmamka Gasket 1
20 20-3323.20.50.008 [aii6a Washer 1
21 310 TMoamunank Bearing 3
22 9833.099-105-36-2-2 Kosb11o Ring 1
23 00-33225.70.20.011 Kpeixa Cover 1
24 20-332256.70.20.046 [aii6a Washer 1
25 7808.M12x25 bonr Bolt 3
26 6402.20.651".019 [aii6a Washer 4

167




27 7798.M20x70 Bonr Bolt 4
28 3102.112 I'mapomoTop Hydraulic motor 1
29 8752.11.1-70x95-1 Mamxera Collar 2
30 7808.M10x30 bonr Bolt 6
31 20-332256.70.20.045 [1aii6a cromopHas Locking washer 3
32 20-332256.70.20.015 Ddrnanen Flange 1
33 30-33226.70.20.017 [aii6a Washer 3
34 20-3323.20.50.012 Koprmryc Housing 1
35 20-3323.20.50.028 Bunka Fork 1
35A 30-33225.53.01.052 BusT Screw 1
36 8752.2.1-30x52-1 Mamxera Collar 1
37 3-302-2-0000-06 I'ps3ecbeMHHK Mud scraper 1
38 2-302-3-1100-10A Kpsimika Cover 1
Kosm4ecTBo Ne
! 1mos. Odo3HaueHne HaumenoBanue Name HA ofHYy c0. enuHUNy | pucynkos | Crp.
Ref. 1 Designation Qty per assembly Fig. Ne Page
unit
39 17473.1M6x12 BunT Screw 2
40 20-3323.20.50.027 Bamik Shaft 1
41 20-332256.70.20.019 Koo Ring 1
42 D0-33225.70.20.042 Kombio Ring 2
43 D0-3323.20.50.013 [pokmamka Gasket 1
44 20-3323.20.50.016 [MonymydTa Half-clutch 1
45 30-332256.70.20.032 Buika Fork 1
46 20-332256.70.20.048 [Mnatuk Plate 1
47 D0-33225.70.20.049 [Mpyxuna Spring 1
48 20-3323.20.50.017 Ban Shaft 1
49 20-3323.20.50.015 [MonymydTa Half-clutch 1
50 6402.10.651".019 [aii6a Washer 6
51 7808.M10x25 bonr Bolt 6
52 20-33225.70.20.016 Kpeixa Cover 1
53 20-332256.70.20.018 Koo Ring 1
54 100-3519210-01 Kamepa Topmo3Hast Brake chamber 1
54A 18.35.19.110 unu Kamepa Topmo3Hast Brake chamber 1
100-3519210-01
55 5915.M12 laiika Nut 3
55A 11371.16 [aii6a Washer 4
56 20-332256.70.20.050 [Tnanka Strap 1
57 00-33225.70.20.023 [TxuB TOpMO3HOI Brake pulley 1
58 211 [Mogmmmank Bearing 2
59 00-33225.70.20.021 Brynka Bushing 1
60 20-33225.70.20.029 [poxmamka Gasket 1

168




61 9833.055-060-30-2-2 Kosb11o Ring 1
62 30-332256.70.20.022 Brynka Bushing 1
63 20-33225.70.20.013 Kosb11o Ring 1
64 13941.B100 Kombio Ring 1
65 23.20.50.001 Ban Shaft 1
66 20-3323.20.50.005 [ecrepus Gear wheel 1
67 00-33225.53.01.076 [Mpyxuna Spring 1
68 20-3322A.09.40.004 [Tpobka Plug 1
69 D0-332256.70.20.200 Komnoaka topmo3Has Brake shoe 2
70 D0-33225.53.01.403 3aksenka Rivet 16
71 D0-33225.70.20.202 Haxnanka Strap 2
72 20-33225.70.20.210 Komnoaka cBapnas Shoe 2
73 13940.B25 Kombio Ring 1
74 397.3,2x20 IIuuaT Cotter pin 2
75 5915.M12x1,25 laiika Nut 1
75A 20-332256.70.60.004 laiika Nut 1
Kosm4ecTBo Ne
Ne nmos. Odo3HaueHne HaumenoBanue Name HA ofHYy c0. enuHUNy | pucynkos | Crp.
Ref. 1 Designation Qty per assembly Fig. Ne Page
unit
76 5915.M24 laiika Nut 2
77 20-332256.70.20.044 [Mpyxuna Spring 1
78 20-33225.70.20.600 Kponmreiin Bracket 1
79 20-332256.70.20.500 tok Stem 1
80 11371.12 [aii6a Washer 4
81 9650.22-120dx40 Ochb Pivot 2
82 7795.M12x50 bonr Bolt 2
83 3282.1,6-0-4 ITporoioka L=120 mm Wire 2
84 20-3323.20.50.021 [Manerr Pin 1
85 20-3323.20.50.011 [Manerr Pin 1
87 D0-3323.20.50.004 [ecrepus Gear wheel 1
88 20-33225.70.20.026 Peryar Topmo3Hoit Brake lever 1
89 7808.M12x40 bonr Bolt 8
90 20-33225.70.20.020 Kpbrka Cover 1
91 30-332256.70.20.051 Bonka Boss 1
92 20-3323.20.50.022 Ppruar Lever 1
93 11371.16 [aii6a Washer 1
94 397.4x28 st Cotter pin 1
95 20-3323.20.50.007 [Mpyxuna Spring 1
96 5915.M18x1,5 Taiika Nut 3
97 30-332256.70.20.052 [Tnanka Strap 1
98 30-332256.70.20.034 tok Stem 1

169




99 23.20.50.700 Kponmreiin Bracket 1
101 20-3323.20.50.026 Ddrnanen Flange 1
102 7808.M16x45 bonr Bolt 4
103 6402.16.651.019 [aii6a Washer 4
104 D0-3322.03.30.022 ITpoxnanka Gasket 1
105 20-33225.53.01.023 [poxmamka Gasket 1

170




166



Puc. 71.1 KopoOka nepeMeHsI repeaad
Fig. 71.1 Gearbox

167



Puc. 71.2 KopoOka nepeMeHsI repeaad
Fig. 71.2 Gearbox

168



Puc. 72 Fig. 72 314-02-72.51.000-01

Kopo0ka nepemenbl nepenau

Gearbox

Konn4ecTso No
! 1mos. Oobo3HaueHne HaumenoBanue Name HA ofHYy ¢0. enuHUNy | pucyHkos | Crp.
Ref. 1 Designation Qty per assembly Fig. Ne Page
unit
1 314-02-72.51.120 Kopmyc Housing 1
2 7808.M12x35.58.019 bonr Bolt 12
3 6402.12.65I" [aii6a Washer 23
4 00-33225.70.20.043 Kombio Ring 2
5 13940.26550 Kombio Ring 2
6 EK-14A.72.51.041 Ban-mecrepns Pinion-shaft 1
7 2893.50310 [Mogmmmauk Bearing 2
8 EK-14A.72.51.031 Kpsika Cover 1
9 20-33225.70.20.028 [poxmamka Gasket 1
10 314-02-72.51.056 Komb1io cronoproe Locking ring 2
11 20-3323.20.50.021 [Manerr Pin 1
12 7808.M10x30.58.019 bonr Bolt 6
13 30-332256.70.20.017 [aii6a Washer 3
14 3-302-3-1100-10A Kpsika Cover 1
15 13940.2625 Kombio Ring 2
16 D0-332256.70.20.200 Kosnoaka topmo3Has Brake shoe 2
17 20-3323.20.50.011 [Manerr Pin 1
18 00-33225.70.20.023 [TxuB TOpMO3HOI Brake pulley 1
19 30-332256.70.20.022 Brynka Bushing 1
20 8752.2.1-70x95-1 Mamxera Collar 2
21 9833.049-055-36-2-2 Kosb1io Ring 1
22 20-33225.70.20.020 Kpeixa Cover 1
23 20-33225.70.20.029 [poxmamka Gasket 1
24 EK-14A.72.51.010 Brynka Bushing 1
25 8338.211 [Mogmmmank Bearing 6
26 EK-14A.72.51.011 Kosb11o Ring 1
27 EK-14A.72.51.040 lectepHst Gear whesel 1
28 00-33225.70.20.013 Kombio Ring 3
29 EK-14A.72.51.012 [Monymydra Half-clutch 1
30 EK-14A.72.51.046 Ban Shaft 1
31 EK-14A.72.51.014 Brynka Bushing 1
32 306-01-52.001 Brynka Bushing 1
33 8338.310 [Mogmmmauk Bearing 2
34 EK-14A.72.51.016 INpoknanka Gasket 1
35 EK-16.72.50.012 [Mpoknaaxa Gasket 1
36 EK-16.72.50.011 Kpsika Cover 1

168




37 20-332256.70.20.015 Ddrnanen Flange 1
38 7808.M10x25.58.019 bonr Bolt 6
39 6402.10.65I" [aii6a Washer 6
Konn4ecTso No
Ne mos. Oobo3HaueHne HaumenoBanue Name HA ofHy c0. enuHUNy | pucynkos | Crp.
Ref. 1 Designation Qty per assembly Fig. Ne Page
unit
40 314-02-72.51.008 Kopmyc Housing 1
41 EK-16.72.50.008 Ban-nonymydra Shaft half-clutch 1
42 EK-16.72.50.010 [Monymydra Half-clutch 1
43 EK-14A.72.51.017 Mydra Clutch 1
44 EK-14A.72.51.007 Kosnb1io Ring 1
45 EK-14A.72.51.038 ecrepHst Gear whesel 1
46 20-3323.20.50.020 [aii6a Washer 1
47 20-3323.20.50.024 [aii6a cTonmopHast Locking washer 1
48 20-3323.20.50.008 [aii6a Washer 1
49 EK-14A.72.51.006 Kopmyc Housing 1
50 EK-14A.72.51.037 ecrepHst Gear whesel 1
51 EK-14A.72.51.044 IMpoknaaxa Gasket 1
52 EK-14A.72.51.039 ecrepHst Gear whesel 1
53 56-01.02.000 CanyH Breather 1
54 314-02-72.51.701 Ppruar Lever 1
55 20-3323.20.50.202 Kymayok Cam 1
56 397.3,2x20.019 IIuuaT Cotter pin 3
57 9650.22-12d11x40 Och Pivot 3
58 11371.12 [aii6a Washer 4
59 314-02-72.51.300 [TpuBon Topmosa Brake gear 1
60 7808.M12x40.58.019 bonr Bolt 7
61 20-3323.20.30.049 [Tpobka Plug 2
62 D0-3322.53.01.076 [Mpyxuna Spring 1
63 7808.M8x25.58.019 bonr Bolt 14
64 6402.8.65I" [aii6a Washer 14
65 314-02-72.51.058 Kpeimika Cover 1
66 7808.M16x140.58.019 bonr Bolt 4
67 6402.16.65I" [aii6a Washer 4
68 314-02-72.51.059 [poxmamka Gasket 1
69 7795.M12x50.58.019 bonr Bolt 2
70 EK-14A.72.51.045 Bunka Fork 1
71 20-3322.53.01.052A BunT Screw 1
72 3282.1,6-0-4 ITpoBonoka L=120mm Wire L=120mm 1
73 8752.2.1-30x52-1 Mamxera Collar 1
74 3-302-2-0000-06 I'pszecheMHuK Mud scraper 1

169




75 2-302-3-100-10A Kpsimika Cover 1
76 20-33225.70.20.040 Peruar Lever 1
77 50-33225.70.60.004 Taiika Nut 1
78 17473.1Mb-8gx12.58.019 BunT Screw 2
79 5915.M18x1,5.5.019 Taiika Nut 3
80 50-33225.70.20.034 Itok Stem 1
Kosm4ecTBo Ne
Ne mos. Oobo3HaueHne HaumenoBanue Name HA ofHy ¢0. enuHUNy | pucynkos | Crp.
Ref. 1 Designation Qty per assembly Fig. Ne Page
unit
81 20-3323.20.50.007 [Mpyxuna Spring 1
82 50-332256.70.20.052 Inanka Strap 1
83 100-3519210-01 Kamepa Topmo3Hast Brake chamber 1
84 D0-3322]1.24.01.008 Taiika Nut 2
85 EK-14A.72.51.048 Brynka Bushing 1
86 EK-14A.72.51.035 laii6a Washer 1
87 EK-14A.72.51.036 laii6a Washer 1
88 EK-14A.72.51.047 Itok Stem 1
89 EK-16.72.50.025 [pyxuHa Spring 1
90 314-02-72.51.029 Buika Fork 1
91 310.3.112 I'mapomoTop Hydraulic motor 1
92 18.35.19.110 unu Kamepa Topmo3Hast Brake chamber 1
100-3519210-01
93 11371.16x6.01.019 laii6a Washer 2
94 7808.M12x40.58.019 Bonr Bolt 2
95 20-332256.70.20.050 Inanka Strap 1
96 5915.M12.5.019 Taiika Nut 2
97 6402.12.65I".019 laii6a Washer 2
98 50-33225.70.20.500 Itok Stem 1
99 314-02-72.51.320 Kponmrreitn Bracket 1
100 50-33225.70.20.044 IpyxuHa Spring 1
101 5915.M24.5.019 Taiika Nut 2
102 5915.M12x1,25.5.019 Taiika Nut 1

170




171



Puc. 72.1 KopoOka nepeMeHsI repeaad
Fig. 72.1 Gearbox

172



90 15 89/ 88/ 87 86 \85

Puc. 72.2 KopoOka nepeMeHsI repeiad
Fig. 72.2 Gearbox

173



Puc. 73 Fig. 73 20-3323.20.30.000 MocTt npuBoaHoii ynpasJasiembrii Driven Steer Axle
Kosmm4ecTBo Ne
! 1mos. Oobo3HaueHne HaumenoBanue Name HA OHY ¢0. eIMHUNY | PHCYHKOB Crp.
Ref. 1 Designation Qty per assembly Fig. Ne Page

unit
1 19853.1.3 Macrnenka Oiler 6
2 D0-3323.20.30.040 [[TkBOpeHb Pintle 2
3 00-3323.20.30.041 [Tpoknanka peryaupoBovHas Shim 14
4 688811AKC23 [Mogmmmauk Bearing 2
5 20-3323.20.30.046 Brynka Bushing 2
6 20-3323.20.30.100 Brynka mikBopHs Pintle bushing 4
7 20-3323.20.30.101 Brynka Bushing 1
8 20-3323.20.30.102 3arymka Plug 1
9 2.1-50x70-1 Mamxera Collar 4
10 20-3323.20.30.020 IMonyock Half-axle 2
11 20-3323.20.30.019 Buka ciBoeHHas Double fork 2
12 20-33225.70.60.206 [TnactuHa Plate 16
13 D0-33225.70.60.205 [TnactuHa Plate 16
14 7808.M8x20 bonr Bolt 56
15 20-3323.20.30.017 Buika Fork 2
16 130-22010-25 KpecroBuna Cross-piece 4
17 7808.M16x50 Bont Bolt 16
18 6402.16.65I".019 [aii6a Washer 32
19 D0-3323.20.30.042 [ITafi6a ToproBas End washer 2
20 20-3323.20.30.600 CanyH Breather 1
21 20-3323.20.30.602 Konmauox Cup 1
22 20-3323.20.30.601 Ityuep Pipe union 1
24 D0-3323.20.30.700 Kaprep B c6ope Crankcase, assembled 1
26 D0-3323.20.30.012 IMpoxnanka Gasket 1
27 20-3323.20.31.000 [epenaya rimaBHas Main drive 1
28 6402.16.651.019 laii6a Washer 12
29 7808.M16x40 Bont Bolt 12
30 20-3323.20.30.900 Cynmnopt npaBblit Right-hand support 1
31 6402.24.65I".019 laii6a Washer 4
32 D0-3323.20.30.029 OCb KOJOAKH Shoe pivot 4
33 13940.B30 Kombio Ring 4
34 D0-3323.20.30.400 Komnoaka topmo3Has Brake shoe 4
35 D0-3323.20.30.014 Kokyx Topmo3HoOro 6apabana Brake drum casing 2
36 20-3323.20.30.044 Tsira Tierod 2
37 0J1-3323.20.30.043 [Mpyxuna Spring 4
38 20-3323.20.30.047 Landa Collet 2

174




39 D0-3323.20.30.013 MacnoynoBHTENb Qil catcher 2
40 6402.8.65I'.019 [aii6a Washer 24
41 6402.20.65I" [aii6a Washer 12
Kosm4ecTBo Ne
Ne mos. Oobo3HaueHne HaumenoBanue Name HA OHY ¢0. eIMHUNY | PHCYHKOB Crp.
Ref. 1 Designation Qty per assembly Fig. Ne Page
unit
42 7808.3M20x40.109 bonr Bolt 12
43 20-3323.20.30.001 Bapaban TopMo3HOI Brake drum 2
47 D0-3323.20.30.022 Kynak TopMO3HOI1 J1eBbIii Left hand brake cam 1
43 20-3323.20.30.200 Kponmireiin nepbrit L eft-hand bracket 1
49 D0-3323.20.30.039 [lTkBOpeHb Pintle 2
50 20-3323.20.30.500 Phruar perynupoBOYHBIN Adjusting lever 2
51 D0-3323.20.30.018 [[Tafi6a TopoBas End washer 2
52 20-3323.20.30.021 Kymak TopMO3HOM TipaBbIi Right-hand brake cam 1
53 6402.10.65I".019 [aii6a Washer 2
54 7808.M10x25 bonr Bolt 2
55 7808.M18x1,5x40 bonr Bolt 24
56 20-3323.20.30.030 [Taii6a oTrubOHas Washer 12
57 20-3323.20.30.800 CymnmopT neBblit Left-hand support 1
58 15521.M24x1,5 Taiika Nut 4
59 20-3323.20.30.010 [lecrepHst KOpOHHAS Crown gear 2
60 9833.260-270-58-2-2 Kosb11o Ring 2
61 D0-3323.20.30.032 Ocb caremnura Satellite pivot 6
62 20-3323.20.30.070 Bomuo ceapHoe Carrier 2
63 6402.14.65I'.019 [aii6a Bolt 36
64 20-3323.20.30.024 bonr Bolt 36
65 20-3323.20.30.045 Cyxapb Block 2
66 7808.M10x25 bonr Bolt 2
67 20-3323.20.30.049 [Tpobka Plug 6
68 20-3323.20.30.006 Kpsimika Cover 2
69 20-3323.20.30.037 [pokmamka Gasket 2
70 20-3323.20.30.031 [aii6a Washer 12
71 D0-3323.20.30.009 Catemur Satellite 6
72 64706 [Mogmmmank Bearing 6
73 20-3323.20.30.023 Kosb11o Ring 2
74 20-3323.20.30.007 [lectrepHs comHeuHas Sun gear 2
75 20-3323.20.30.008 [aii6a Washer 2
76 20-3323.20.30.035 Konrpraiika Lock nut 2
77 3128.5h8x10 [tudgT Pin 2
78 20-3323.20.30.034 Komb1io cronoproe Locking ring 2
79 100-3519210-01 Kamepa Topmo3Hast Brake chamber 2

175




80 20-3322A.24.01.008 laiika Nut 4
81 9650.6-12d11x40 Och Pivot 2
82 11371.12 [aii6a Washer 2
83 397.3,2x20 et Cotter pin 2
84 20-3323.20.30.033 laiika Nut 2
KoanuecTBo Ne
! 1mos. Oobo3HaueHne HaumenoBanue Name HA OHY ¢0. eIMHUNY | PHCYHKOB Crp.
Ref. 1 Designation Qty per assembly Fig. Ne Page
unit
85 20-3323.20.30.036 Komb1io onopHoe Carrier ring 2
86 20-3323.20.30.016 Komb1io cronoproe Locking ring 4
87 D0-3323.20.30.015 Crynuna mecTepHu Gear hub 2
88 2007124 [Mogmmmank Bearing 2
89 22034.M20x55 [mteka Pin 12
90 20-3323.20.30.004 Crymuna Hub 2
91 7220 [Mogmmmank Bearing 2
92 8752.2.1-120x150-1 Mamxera Cover 2
93 50-3323.20.30.300 Kponmrreiin npaBbiit Right-hand bracket 1
94 20-3323.20.30.011 [poxmamka Gasket 2
95 20-3323.20.30.002 Kprimika Cover 2
96 1476.M8x12 BunT Oiler 6

176




177



Puc. 73.1 Moct npuBOIHOM HEYTPaBISIEMBbIii
Fig. 73.1 Driven Non-Steer Axle

178



Puc. 73.2 Moct npuBOIHOM HEYTPaBIsIEMBbIii
Fig. 73.2 Driven Non-Steer Axle

179



Puc. 73.3 MocT npuBOTHOW HEYNpaBIIeMbIii
Fig. 73.3 Driven Non-Steer Axle
Puc. 74 Fig. 74 30-3323A.71.40.000 VYunpasjieHue moBopoToM KoJiec Steering Gear

Konn4ecTso No
! 1mos. Oo6o3nauenne HaumenoBanue Name HA ofHy ¢0. enuHUNy | pucynkos | Crp.
Ref. 1 Designation Qty per assembly Fig. Ne Page
unit
1 D0-3323A.71.80.300 I'mpporunuaap Hydraulic cylinder 1
2 D0-3323A.71.40.300 Tsira monepeuHast O0yKCHpOBOYHAsI Towing crosstie-rod 1
3 D0-3323A.71.40.200 Tsira BepXHsist Upper tie-rod 1
4 20-3323.20.40.005 Bonuio Carrier 1
5 20-3323.71.40.001 [Manerr Pin 1
6 2-302-3-1000-03 Brynka Bushing 2
7 D0-3323A.71.80.400 I'mpporunuaap Hydraulic cylinder 1
8 397.5x50-019 st Cotter pin 10
9 20-3323.20.40.004 laiika Nut 10
10 20-3323.20.40.003 [aii6a Washer 10
11 20-3322A.68.00.008 YtoTHeHHE Sealing 10
12 3635.111C-35 [Mogmmmnauk Bearing 5
13 19853.2.3.90L16xp MacneHka Oiler 7
14 20-332256.70.50.103 [Manern Pin 5
15 20-3323.20.40.300 Tsra monepevnas Cross tie-rod 1
16 314-02-70.40.100 Poruar nsynieunii Two-arm lever 1
17 19853.13116xp Macienka Oiler 2
18 20-3323.20.40.810 [[TkBOpeHb Pintle 1

180




181



Puc. 74 YnpaBneHue noBopoToM KoJec

Puc. 75 Fig. 75 13.20.62.000 V¥YcranoBka orBajga Bladeinstallation

Fig. 73 Steering Gear

Konu4ecTso No
! 1mos. Oo6o3nauenne HaumenoBanue Name HA ofHYy ¢0. enuHUNy | pucynkos | Crp.
Ref. 1 Designation Qty per assembly Fig. Ne Page
unit

1 13.20.62.600 OtBan Blade 1

2 3635.111C-55 [Mogmmmank Bearing 4

3 13941.B85 Kombio Ring 8

4 13.20.62.002 KonbIo yrmmotHUTEIBHOE Sealing ring 8

5 13.20.62.001 Kosb110 pacniopHoe Distancering 8

6 13.20.62.200 Masen Pin 2

7 13.20.62.006 Brynka Bushing 4

8 13.20.62.300 Masen Pin 2

9 19853.1.3116xp Macienka Oiler 6

10 397. 8x80.019 HIrutuHT Cotter pin 4

11 314-02-70.60.500 Masen Pin 2

12 3-302-4-0900-02 laii6a Washer 2

13 7808.M16-8gx30.58.019 Bonr Bolt 4

14 6402.16.65I".019 laii6a Washer 4

182




Puc. 75 YcranoBka otBana
Fig. 75 Blade installation
Puc. 76 Fig. 76 90-3323A.71.90.000 ITueBmoymnpaBjeHue Ha xoaoBoii pame Pneumatic Control System on Chassis

Kosm4ecTBo Ne
! 1mos. Oo6o3nauenne HaumenoBanue Name HA ofHy ¢0. enuHUNy | pucyHko | Crp.
Ref. 1 Designation Qty per assembly Fig. Ne Page
unit
1 20-3323.20.91.180 Hlnanr Hose 2
2 20-3322A.24.01.004 TpoitHuk Teejoint 3
3 20-3322A.09.40.300 [[Inanr npurena Trailer hose 1
4 100-3519210-01 Kawmepa Topmo3Hast Brake chamber 5
5 13.71.60.040 Tpybonposon Piping 1
6 20-3323.20.91.005 rymep Pipe union 4
7 20-3323.20.91.009 INpoknanka Gasket 6
8 20-3323.20.91.020 TpyOompoBox Piping 1
9 D0-3323.20.91.290 TpyOompoBox Piping 1
10 20-3323.23.03.004 rytep Pipe union 1
11 20-3323.20.91.030 Tpybonposon Piping 1
12 20-3323.20.91.280 Tpybonposon Piping 1

183




13 13.71.60.190 Tpybonposon Piping 1
14 20-3323.20.91.010 TpyOompoBox Piping 1
15 13.71.60.180 Tpybonposon Piping 1
16 18. 35.19.110 unu Kamepa Topmo3Hast Brake chamber 1
100-3519210-01
17 13.71.90.070 Tpybonposon Piping 1
18 20-3323.20.91.007 TpoitHuk Tee-joint 1
19 13.71.90.060 Tpybonposon Piping 1
20 13.71.60.030 Tpybonposon Piping 1
21 13.71.90.080 Tpybonposon Piping 1
22 20-3323.20.91.008 rymep Pipe union 2
23 2302-1-1233-01 laiika HakuaHAs Union nut 1
24 20-3322A.09.60.004 3arymrka Plug 1
25 30-3322A.24.01.007 rytep Pipe union 1
26 20-3322/1.23.02.003 laiika Nut 1
27 7798.M10-8gx20.58 bonr Bolt 3
28 6402.10.651".019 [aii6a Washer 5
29 3302-1-2200-06 Ckoba Clamp 3

184




Puc. 76 [TaeBMOympaBiieHHE Ha XO0BOH paMe
Fig. 76 Pneumatic Control System on Chassis

185



OAO “TBEPCKOH SKCKABATOP”
TVER EXCAVATOR

20-3323A

KCKABATOP O/JHOKOBILIOBbIH YHUBEPCAJ/IbHBbIH HA
ITHEBMOKOJIECHOM X0y

SINGLE-BUCKET UNIVERSAL PNEUMATIC-TYRED
HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR

KaraJjor
Catalogue




